18] 45

Computer-controlied Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

BFRERIPLY IV (BEaRDYEE)

MEB-3200

PARTS LIST

29343118
No.1292-11







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=U Y2 hZHIHBICELT
1.7 ER MORSHR

1) "k B e MEOA—Y Ty B LTSEEEShABREBKLE T,
EEABIR” TEBRIVAN 2SRLTEEW,
2)"01" e R—UTD" ZE OBBESBLTLES L,

2. EMORFIZ. BRERL. 0.1, 25F0RER. BE (BAX—b) 2RLET,
3. BEHD () B, BSSEERLTVIFERTHIZ EEBKLE T,
4 15AMR—YD — —— — — Bz, AR THICEEBRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) ........ooiviiiiiiiniiiieeiaaee 1
IR - AhEEEAMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ...........cc.ooveeei... e 3
IR - SRR (2)

3.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt et 5
R LAAN—FALR

4. FEED COMPONENTS . ..ottt ittt et ettt et e et e 7
%Y B%

5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS
THBA & Bk

6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB~3200SS, RS,RD) ................. 11
TAOVEFK (1) (MEB-—3200SS,RS,RDf)

7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS,JA,CA) ............. 13
THEVEME (2) (FORMEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAf)

8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA) ......... . 15
THRUIVEMR (3) (MEB-3200TS,TAR)

9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS .. ........ootiitiee e, 17
LAY BR

10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
#ZE& (1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA TAM)

11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB—3200RD, BS) .........ccoviiiiieaniiiiiiieeannne. 21
WxEM%E (2) (MEB-—3200RD,RSH)

12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS . ... e e e 23
e Ra LR

13.LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS .. .. e e 25
N— 7 \ERENBALR

14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . i e e 27
TEIER

15.UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS . . ... . 28
lsti[pales

16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS ... ... e 29

17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ... i e 30

18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ............................................................. 31

SHHERALR



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ............................ 33
KFE - RENBR

20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ... .. e 35
Thi=<YBEGK

21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS . ... e .... 36
A<V BR

22. GIMP HAUL COMPONEN TS ... ittt et 37
Bt < Y B

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ... .ottt e i 39
WY ER (1)

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) . ... oo e 41
YV BatR (2)

25. AIR COMPONEN TS .. e e e e e 42
77—k

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. ... ...... e 43
Ak

27. TABLE COMPONEN TS . . .. o et e e e e e 45
JH B £

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) .. .o iit ettt ettt et i eaee e 47

BRER (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt e et 49
BEMR (2)

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . . oottt ittt ettt e e e et e 50
ey 7 AB%

SLWIRING DIAGRAM . ... i i e et et e e 51
BEAGRE

32.OPTION COMPONENTS(1) ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e 53
AT avEG (1)

33.OPTION COMPONEN TS () ...ttt ittt ittt ia et ettt e e it 55
ATV a v (2)

34. OPTION COMPONENTS(8) vttt ettt e et et e et e e e e s 57
AT a VR (3)

35; ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ... it e e e e 59
fHE SR

36.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ... e 61
EEBRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S ... i e e e s 62

5l



SHES - ShEEBEESR (1)

i

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRILPTION __ | I I S oy
1 320-00507 TOP COVER I anAVIN - 1
2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING PAR=USV5 RN E 3 1
3 320-00705 FACE COVER AVTTIN - 1
4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING AT HN =N yRY 1
5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER ATV -Hn - 1
6 320-01208 AUXILIARY COVER RIGHT AYILARY ahn -3F° 1
7 01 320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AFTLARY 2 -4 ) 1
8 320-01604 MOVING COVER I oFn - 1
9 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE AN AN -9h48 1

10 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER AN IHN AN —F— 1
11 320-02107 FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER A2VE {HAVAN - 1
12 110-00403 PLATE VR UNEVEL 1
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VANV 15
14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT aYA° THYL 2
15 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ¥-7 M7 1
16 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YAV 2
17 G6343-870-000 SHEET AN YR AY-p 0.2
18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP F-7 N 797 1
19 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7 9Y2 1
20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7 971 1
21 02 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $713Y° M4X0.7 L=10 8
22 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ RIX0INITHE M 3
23 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥72%3° M4X0.7 L=8 4
24 01 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥3233° M4X0.7 L=10 9
25 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥721¥° M4X0.7 L=10 1
26 320-02602 FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION FIVA AHRAYAN I 933y 1
27 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%3° 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 SS-1110840-SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%3° 11/64-40 L=8 2
29 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥7%3° 11/64-40 L=8 6
30 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=12 7
31 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fat 23" 3/16-28 L=12 2
32 106-22009 COAD BUSH a-pN 7 yYa 1
33 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG DIRPILYEYOT XYY 1
34 TA-0800501-R0O PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 Mty D=8X8.2 L=5 2
35 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mey 5
36 TA-0950806-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAyYy 4
37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 3
38 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RIX0IAITHE VB 1
39 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 8
40 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG MYy 2
41 WP-1221016-SP WASHER [ &2 2 2
42 320-76853 SENSOR ASM. ATV TR E-73 1
43 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA* a3y M2.6 L=6 1
44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET AFEIVRVE-NYIS(E 1
45 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
46 320-02008 VERTICAL SHAFT 7797 KT AAIFYY ) 2
47 02 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AFTIAYTA4FY ahn -ea ) 1
48 03 320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER TENT -YHN - 1
49 03 320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING FTENT =VAN -R7 Yy 2
50 03 . 320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASM. FERT VAN -MIIILA3 1
51 03  SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ b AYXYHITHE b 2
52 03 SL-6040892-TN BOLT AR YAV sy AN 2
53 03  SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 uyhI7HE Wb M3 L=b 2
54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 27V F 14 2
55 WZ-0620290-KP WAVED WASHER v ¥ b % 6.2X11X0.2 2
56 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ej* ApAY 4 4
58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhs3ve 11/64-40 1
59 04 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER D797 R 4RI -F 2
60 262-17604 WASHER o3y auy 3 2
61 PS-0400162-KP SPRING PIN A7V ey 1
62 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MA%Y® 15/64-28 L=30 1
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh2}Yh 15/64-28 1
64 05 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER VRV VAL YIS 2
NOTE (#:32) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD,RS % & <

02....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS
03....FOR MEB-3200RD
04....FOR MEB-3200SS,RD,RS

05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA

MEB-3200RD,RSH
HEB-3200RDH
MEB-3200SS,RD,RSH
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAH



3.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

N NVAY T PASE P




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LR S S aty .
1 02 320-04517 BOTTOM COVER ¥ MAIN - 1
2 320-04608 FRONT COVER NIZN - 1
3 320-04707 REAR COVER TN - 1
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE IR7R-PIY514 1
5 320-04905 GAS SPRING A7V 1
6 02 320-05001 GAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER B ARV T Ihyh I 1
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER I Ax7° 9 70 35y h IR 1
8 320-05209 HINGE SHAFT vy g 2
9 320-05415 HINGE STOPPER Ly Abyn - 1

10 320-05803 HINGE STOPPER SHAFT byy AN -3 7 2
11 320-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH MIAR T 931 1
12 320-06108 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B Ly Zbyn -37414B 2
13 320-06009 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A LYy Abyn —a7{{4A 2
14 118-49601 SPACER PR Y O 1
15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT Ly Abyn ~3yh 2
16 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW rHIyvIy s 2
17 SM-1102552-TT SCREW M10 L=25 oyh7739%45% b M10 L=25 2
18 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 770 53% AMAY-R 1
19 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77 IR% ¥ h % 1
20 B8202-205-000 0IL MANAGEMENT 77" 7F% 1
21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775y 1
22 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.1
23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR Ly Abyn 35— 2
24 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPP4) 2
25 G6264-870-000 BEARING ITVAR N TV 2
26 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 57 M7 2
27 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP -7 NIV 1
28 HX-0015000-0J CABLE CLIP y~7 WV 1
29 HX-0018800-0A BUSH 7931 1
30 HX-0032600-00 BUSH 7°9Ja 1
31 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhs3yh M4 4
32 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyAhyriyr 15/64-28 2
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PIN 8X16 A7 Vv ey 8X16 1
34 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 AT 233" tAZ M3X0.5 L=14 4
35 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P RV% A 237 M4 L=8 2
36 01  400-12229 GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER B ART VYT T Ihyh I 1
37 SL-4041481-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT 333 YAZ MAXO0.T L=14 4
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ RYRmIAITHE b 5
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b RYFUHITHE b 2
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RY¥WRITIE b 2
41 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ¥ x0%09377HF Mb 2
42 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ¥ RYFUAITIR WD 4
43 SL-6083092-TN SCREW b RVRmAITHE b 2
44 SM-1103552-TT SCREW M10 L=35 nyh77 %475 kb M10 L=35 2
45 320-05704 HINGE STOPPER WASHER LUy AbyN ¥ b % 1
46 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 PA%Y" M6 L=10 2
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NVE -TIvT 9IIY- 4
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P hAYR AT 3% M4 L=8 1
49 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. AV ELE VPPV 1
50 SL-6031692-TN SCREW 3 RYR0HAITHE AL 2
51 WP-0410846-SC WASHER 52380 8
52 M8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. IRIEFN VIR 1
53 HX-0033900-00 STUD N yn -y 4
54 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYR A 333 M4 L=8 4
55 S8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=5 4.
56 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK [P TIRING Y. 1
57 262-27900 TENSION SPRING ¥ UUAT -kyn In 2 1
58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK LYy AbyN =797 1
59 01 400-12051 BOTTOM COVER A ¥ MM -A 1
NOTE (3#3) 01....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JA,CA,TAM

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

MEB-3200JA,CA, TA% BR <



4. FEED COMPONENTS

£ Y Btk




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION __________| Loy A4Sty |
1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE A 4 1
2 320-07106 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT S5 VAP 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL BRIV TARN 2
4 01  320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM S VALVl 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A SFRPIVVIIITT ANA 1
[ 320-07502 ~CONNECTING ARN METAL, B FFETIVYEIT FANB 1
7 320-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT RIS ) 1
8 320-07700 CONNECTING SHAFT b VAL SN A i 1
9 320-07809 GUIDE PLATE AV A8 b 14 1

10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACKET FIFPVE-ANYI1R 1
11 320-08005 CROSSFEED GEAR TIFINT R T
12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARM iy A5 1
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR IFYYY 29N 995 T 1
14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL FAYVIF AR 4
15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT IRV IFVY ) 2
6 320-08559 — DRIVEN ARW RIGHT ASH. ENT 72N NSRS A T
17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET IV EVI-NIII1% 1
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 5 2IF0THITHE Wb 2
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM. akyIY” avh 997 e I3 1
20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE APV F-20yh 14 1
21 SS-61T0480-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=4.3 v5%7 11/64-40 L=4.3 7
22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE AFRIVE AN I razh 4 1
23 320-09003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT EFAIVH AV Y 7IFR ANT 1
24 320-09102 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL AFAIVH AV 3T yaF4R AR 2
25 320-09201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT IRYYIN IIF VI ) 2
26 320-09300 DRIVEN ARM CONNECTING SHAFT ERT./D MRV NI D AN A pA
27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A L5 VAN ME AN 1
28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B A5E70h 4V 3 7B 1
29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER IRIVVIILESE 1
30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER IRV I149Y 1
31 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE NETAL TIFTIVITIA AT 1
32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT FAXPIVIFILETI ) 1
33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT AARPIVIIILATET ) 1
34 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N ARE-% 1
35 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N RAE-2 1
I8 105-23504 WASHER TIP3 !
37 105-23504 WASHER Wy i 4
38 105-23504 WASHER VAT A M 2
39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR 45k70% 7 1
40 €S-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23Zhh7- 73 2
a1 ET902-172-000 TNSERT CARRTAGE BUSH VI T55 7 932 I
42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING yayryy 79 10X14X6 2
43 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING yau5yy 79y 10X14X6 2
44 RC-1951211-KP C-RING Cl ApAY 8
45 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Elr 4hA7 9 1
1% RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF v A9 !
47 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ef 4MA7 9 2
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amy ¥y oy 1
49 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aay VY Iy 1
50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ b RIFUIHITHE M 1
131 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAFT W4 L=10 7
52 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 I FY M4 L=14 2
53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 Fn 3y 4
54 SM-4042055-SP SCREW A 33 M4 L=20 2
55 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhy7HE W M5X0.8 L=10 4
L1 SH-6062002-TN SCREW 6 L=20 TRy T% WF W6 L=20 1
57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
58 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M3z M6 L=6 2
59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M35 M6 L=8 2
60 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2
[:§] SM-80608T12-TP SCREW N6 L=8 5y W6 L=8 1
62 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MARY" M6 L=12 2
63 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 ARy M6 L=12 2
64 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER Y74 b % 4
(i WP-0450846-3P WASHER 155 i 4
67 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. IV VFVEVE-I3 1
68 SM-~4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA" 23y M2.6 L=6 1
69 02  320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM K7V IF 1073 1
70 320-10209 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFRPIVUrIDE 10 (1)
71 320-07403 CONNECTING ARN METAL, & BFATIVYIITT AANA (D
72 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B A5X7IV Y95 AAB (n
NOTE ({¥32) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD MEB-3200SS,RS,RDfH

02,...FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAH



gl@'l @ .
S

Yar
@, oo O

..‘
H_5412
AN

~—

12 51

5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS

b & BAfR



REF.NO = _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| S S S Qty_ _
1 320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE 25344 2
2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN FYASE VLA ] 4
3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK RILTEN 2B 2
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE ZIeFHV-1 4 4
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE XvF%an4a 4
6 320-12007 CAM PLATE SIS TL] 2
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK F A& VANIVY 2
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET EASE VM AN VL] 2
9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT FIEFHAPY N I 1

10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT FICTHIPY N LAY 1

11 320-12502 STOPPER COVER RIETHADY N —HN - 2

12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT FIASZ ULEC Sat 1

13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID bYASE VLR Sy 2

14 02 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR FIASZULEC A 2

15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER By Y ATANYY 12

16 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A VIZASTINE 2

17 B2440-210-D00  LINK STOPPER SCREW ADEVVYIRNIN 33" 2

18 B2609-280-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7' b-% M YHA T Y 1

19 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER 1 -hh an 4

20 D2588-18W-B0O0  ROLLER SHAFT VANEY 7 Vi A 4

21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Y73y} M5X0.8 171 2

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIYL 11/64-40 4

23 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 uyhrIye 1/4-40 4

24 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER byl VN 2

25 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FU2=97° b 1

26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 52 IVE 3

27 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% FIIN Y 3V 2

28 PX-5000290-A0  PIN IV A ALY 2

29 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 2

30 SD-0640324-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 4

31 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Ry 2

32 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3. 2 vy D=7.94 H=3.1 8

33 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $533Y° M3X0.5 L=6 11

34 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $52%y" M4X0.T7 L=8 4

35 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW INEVAND 4 4

36 SM-6054552-TN  SCREW Iy h77F9%F W M5 L=45 2

37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILIFY 11/64-40 L= 5 8

38 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IVeFRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 8

39 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

40 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER S22 4

41 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5¥ b % 5.5X10X0.3 2

42 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER %4 2/ i 2

43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR EASEVUEC TR 1

44 01 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $513Y° M3X0.5 L=6 2

45 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 5-7" N NARFY 1

46 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C BRAIVFXC 5

47 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-V AR OA 1

48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ HAY% FAT 2R M4 L=8 1

49 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ B IV% FA IRV M4 L=8 8

50 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L% b % 5.6X12X0.8 1

51 03 320-12908 [IOLDING PLATE, FRONT B AIFXIT{ATIB 1

52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B SIASZULEL Sy 2

53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B FIASZ ULEC UM 2

NOTE (#:z1) 01....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD,RSH

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,

CA,TA

MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,
CA,TAZ R <

03....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAH

- 10 -



39
&

—-13 -

S
N\ ////3@@\@%

TARUIVEK (2) (FORMEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH)

&
Tl
@
|
!
.
T
T

7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-32004J8, CS, JA, CA)



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _____. DESCRIPTION _ _________. SR T DR aty_ .
1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET JALPXYTIVA T Sh9h 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK JELPRITYIVA YA 1
3 320-17204 SHAFT HOLDER YL DRI 79y 1
4 320-17303 DRIVING ARM SRS VLA /LT 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. SIS VRN VA 1
6 320-17709 SPRING, J JEALMRVEDN I R 1
7 320-19309 SRING HOLDER JALMFVEN I0° RV 1
8 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J AZAN -] 1
g 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. VLS VML 1

10 320-19903 CONECTING LINK JHAMXYAZIN LY IIV ) 1
11 320-20109 LOWER KNIFE LINK JALNRYIAAZY VY 1
12 320-20257 UPPER KNIFE LINK ASM. YL MXIVTAZY VISR 1
13 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER ENIFE YALDRITAAZ 1
14 400-15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE YELPRYYTAZ 1
15 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE YA U404 1
16 320-20802 KNIFE FITTING BASE VIS YEAVEZE K 1
17 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER JRALNRYITART RN - 1
18 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE YRLDXY AN IR LD AR 1
19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YEANXY Jh 99y an 1
20 B1651-210-000 LINK NUT. VASIVANZS 22 1
21 D2522-232-D00 PIN INITY 4EHA B Y 1
22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhr#dy 11/64-40 1
23 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 I 2
24 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1,25 4 yx¥ D=5 H=1.25 1
25 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 7.2 4" yxy D=5 H=7.2 1
26 SD-0560212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2. 1 2v3¥ D=5.5 H=2.1 1
27 SD-0600311-TP  HINGESCREW 2 Y3y D=6 H=3.1 1
28 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREW 4" Y%y D=6.35 1=3.8 1
29 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5323y M4X0.7 L=10 2
30 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT IR M2 L=6 2
31 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 uyhry+E W M4X0.7 L=10 1
32 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 NAVR Y 2
33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 5%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
34 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
35 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INeIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
37 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 eFd b % ab axh M3 2
38 WZ-0880200-KP  WAVED WASHER FIN A % 8.8X12.8X.15 1
39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. JAL MRV F-F-7" W3 1
40 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (S50 2
41 320-21859 KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASHM. AZHN ~JF UYyY-pI3 1

— 14 —



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA)

(MEB-3200TS,TAMH)

TR BEGR (3)

-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _ ________. S S D aty_ _
1 320-16008 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM, T JRADXYHL 997 T 1
2 320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE, T S84 &Y ART 1
3 400-18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM AL MHYLTIR 1
4 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T AL MAYIT (n
5 320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T ALY INIYSR AT (1
6 320-16503 PIN, T A{MFYTE VT (M
7 105-07200 PIN n-5-75 9% Yo v (1)
8 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AI13Faveyn’ % (1
9 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oYY M4 (1)

10 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAZY M4X0.7 L=8 (1
11 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ H % 2 AN M3 (1)
12 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T YA D AREIFYA AT 1
13 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T SRLDEVFD 997 N RAST 1
14 320-16701 SPRING, T YALDARTER TN AT 1
15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 uyhrFIh M4 1
16 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX* AbAY 4 1
17 SD-0500456-TP  HINGE SCREW & 3y D=5 H=4.5 1
18 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW Fa* 3% M3 L=4 1
19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHr7HE hh 1
20 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZS 2
21 320-15109 SPRING YILMEVEN TN F 1
22 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 FAZY M4X0.7 L=10 1

23 SM-8041402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAZY” M4X0.7 L=14 1

24 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT YIANRYAREN IIT IFYY 1

25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 eI b & I A0 M4 2

26 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (A 1

27 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyHrFYh M4 1

28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 wIHIFYL M4 1

~-16 —



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
BRI BIfR

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LT S B aty_ _
1 320-23004 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM YIANRYAZIN 9957 2
2 01 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J EREVSEVAE MR 1
3 01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YA M 1
4 01 320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE Y74 bEYAZS 2
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT YIANRYAZIN 997 I7vT 7 2
6 320-23558 LINK ASM. 2SR LYNZZE 1
7 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (&2 M 3 1
8 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k¥ H % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. VAARSIMASE VS 1

10 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER ¥ b % 2
11 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7¥ % 6.5X11X1 1
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE YN IIVE - MY SA4 1
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT YI4NYT 1
14 01 105-07200 PIN n-7-7h" 9% ¥b° v 1
15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 9 FavrIy 7 A% 1
16 01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I A % ab Avl M3 1
17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. MIMMEDAZ FIGEVA 4 (F3) 1
18 01 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV45FavtIn & 1
19 B4105-522-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AT B % 1

20 CS~0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=6.35 W=8 A7AM0%7 D=6.35 W=8 73 1

21 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A77M0% D=8 W=8 73 2

22 01 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 Ay M3 1

23 02 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyRIIIh M4 1

24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 WIHrrI M4 2

25 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 hrryh M5X0.8 132 1

26 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6XI E7¥ h % 3.7X6X1 3

27 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyyvEe 1

28 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 52 Ik 2

2% 02 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &5 S 1

30 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y B0 I a4vh 1

31 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Eb &Ry 4 1

32 01 SD-0400161-TP  HINGE SCREW & vx3 D=4 H=1.6 1

33 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FAT %Y M3 L=4 2
34 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYRTHE b 1

35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 I9Hy7HE bh M6 L=12 2

36 01 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 PAZY" M3X0.5 L=5 1

37 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 2

38 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 MY M4X0.7 L=10 2

39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 %Y M5X0.8 L=6 2

40 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 MARY 1

41 01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |74 A 1

42 SS-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyhsE b 9/64-40 L=10 1

NOTE (73d)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

— 18 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% R <



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB—-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
#MAEHK/ (1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAR)

MEB-3200SS

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRLPTION _ _________] LS S S Qty
1 01 320-26007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT PR AT e EE 1
2 01 320-26106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT A ey 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE A7 MIFR 4 2
4 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT A7 I5Vy ) 2
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFIIF A -23F 1
[ J20-26507 PRESSER ARN BASE, LEFT FILTT N -ACE Y T
7 10 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 7 aYI1A3Y 1
8 10 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT ¥ atdrfies 1
9 0l 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT APARFIITLRIF 1

10 01 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT A AR IVILAbA ) 1
T J20-27203 PRESSER LEVER HOVING ARW TV =7V 997 Z
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT AN - ) 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AHain - 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A¥IyF 3¥ 1
15 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT A3EyF ey 1
T8 01 T40-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40KK AIFFLTI (S ) 400N T
17 01 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MAARFITY (ks )) 40MM 1
18 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW b2 9PN LESN 2
19 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING b ¥ 7AN % 2
20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 730y 2
7T PJ-0460525-03 "HOSE ELBOW T INE A
22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2%% FYON ¥ a4vh 2
23 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4hAY 4.7 4
24 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 4737 M3 L=4 4
25 SH-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5333° M4X0.7 L=10 4
A3 SE-6040802-TP SCREW W2X0. 7 1=8 TIHITTE AT p)
27 S4-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyRITHE A 2
28 SH-6051002-TN BOLT oyRITHE Ah 2
29 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY" M4 L=6 4
30 WZ-0320290-U7 WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Y ¥ Ak 3.2X6.5X0.15 2
T 0T TZ0-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT L3 RO T
32 01 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT a5k A ey 1
33 01 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }5233° 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 09 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M ARAR VAT VIR K 1
35 09 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M N VAIIT YRR M 1
36 J50- BASE AFLyT PIFE 1 7
37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT 7 YFvy 2
38 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AIIDF AT -23¥ 1
39 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT 3197 A -2e8° ) 1
40 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM FPIVA -7 995 2
2T TI0-27401 PRESSER TEVER SHAFT TV =T 7 p)
42 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AFzUn - 2
43 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT TIIY7 3% 1
44 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT F3T95 ey 1
45 12 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M NNAE VEYITYIE M 1
1% T2 320-2870% PRESSER FOOUT, LEFT K DI T PAZ L I
47 02 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M ARAEFIYIRIIF M 1
48 02 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT M AR ARFIII12T e Y 1
49 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW FRI7Y MRy 2
50 12 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AAH ¥ 7AN 3 2
-3} PA-1602011-A0 KTR CYLIRDER ITYIE A
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 Lk 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT PASEDS 2 AT 2
54 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4hAY 4.7 4
55 06 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $539° M3 L=4 4
113 SH-TOZTO01-SP SCREW R4X0.7 L=1T ¥533y° WAX0.7 T=10 7
57 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayRI7HE Wb 2
58 S¥-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhyTHE A 2
59 SY-6051002-TN BOLT nyRITHE Ah 2
60 S¥-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L-=6 MAZY' M4 L=6 4
51 WZ-03202950-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 5T F F 3.256.5X0. 15 A
62 07 320-29209 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J arp AN %) 1
63 07 320-29308 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT J 57 4 e ) 1
64 07 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }23Y' 9/64-40 L=6 3
65 04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § AAS VAYITYIN S 1
66 04 32028300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFTS DY RT3 EPAZ T
67 03 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT § ANAEFIYI42I3% S 1
68 03 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE,J LEFT S NhARFIOFBT LR VS 1
69 05 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $53y° M3 L=4 6
70 05 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 537 M3 L=4 2
7T [0} 320-29704 PRESSER PLATE UPPER COVER TFLIES avin - T
72 05 320-29803 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT AP HTI 1
73 05 320-29902 PRESSER PLATE,T LEFT FT{ATES Y 1
74 05 140-11407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) ANAAFIVIAE (3% ) 1
75 05 140- 11506 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) ARAFHIDIAR (kX)) 1
76 03 400-15997 HOLDYNG PLATE SPACER RIGAT S MAATIVFEIAN X S 1
77 02 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT ¥ NS puL 2T YIRS S 1
78 08 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT APARFIITAIRA -S4 ) 1
79 02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT il 1
80 02 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT A¥rialvae ) 1
-3 T N0-35238 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W(H) AT VEFETIIE W) )
82 11 400-35239 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(M) PRRAF VAFIT YRR DW(M) 1
83 11 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AN Y 7N % 4
NOTE (&%) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS MEB- 3200S$ /8

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

03....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA
05....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA
07....FOR MEB-3200JS,TS,JA,TA
08....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA)
10....FOR MEB-3200SS(EXCEPT CHINA)
11....FOR MEB-3200JS(JE)

12....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXCEPT JE),JA

—90 -

MEB-3200JS, JAM
MEB-3200CS,CAM
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAF
MEB-3200TS, TAH
MEB-3200TS,TA% & <
MEB-3200JS,TS,JA, TAR
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200SS (fiH) H

MEB-3200SS/ (PE%H<)

MEB-3200JS(JE)H

MEB-3200JS{JE% &< ) ,JA/E



11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS)

#MZEBME (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)




REF. NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S { Gty

1 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 5 atdrfasy 1

2 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 5 atdrfava ) 1

3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NSO EAVLEECEE 1
4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT PIAXFIOFL AR Y 1

5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AHILN 2N oeF 2

6 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT In -y 2

7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AHILN - 2

8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT vy 3% 1

9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT AHIYF e ) 1
10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM MATFITY(3IF ) 40MM 1
11 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MIFFITY(H V) 40MM 1
12 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW Iy MIIrRy 2
13 PA-1602011-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIvA 2
14 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW k-2 & 2
15 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2%v F9IN I Vb 2
16 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 527" 9/64-40 L=6 4
17 SK-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $5%y° M3 L=4 4
18 SK-1041001-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥$513y" M4X0.7 L=10 3
19 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHIyFE b 2
20 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhIyFE b 2
21 SK-6051002-TN  BOLT uyHI7HE b 2
22 WZ-0320290-UZ  WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2
23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT AF7FAF LAY 1
24 320-31106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT AFTFRFLAALA Y 1
25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT AFTFAYLIYF MITA ARY 1
26 320-31304 ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT AFTFAYIVF A =FY I3¥ 1
27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT AFTIERYIOF DYITER ALY 1
28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTIAYIYT A =27 JeR’ Y 1
29 320-31700 MOVING ARM AFTFAYIOF A -ZID 097 1
30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT RFTHAFIOF & —23F 1
31 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTFAPIVF N -ZkR ) 1
32 110-41100 ROLLER m 1
33 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 257897 D=8 W=8 73 1
34 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CI AMA7 4.7 1
35 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch ahA7 8 1
36 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AV 2y 3
37 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 6
38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT 23Ty AN T 1
39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR 2770 AN Th 1
40 SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 M5AI3Y" M3X0.5 L=6 1

—-99 —



12.REVOLUTION COMPONENTS
Jr = Ba £%

-923 -



REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________._ LA S B Qty_ _
1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET YUIME-AM) VAR 1
2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY YYhME-47° - 1
3 320-34407 CONNECTING PULLEY, L YYIVYEY 7 -IL 1
4 320-34506 CONNECTING PULLEY, U Ny ALy 1
5 320-34605 CONNECTING SHAFT VAV S D] 1
6 320-34704 TENSION PULLEY YA yIay 7 -y 1
7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FYyavr =y 1
8 320-34902 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET YVh1FYIay7 -IN Y14 1
g 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L Sy LL ZEVZAENE VP 1

10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U Ay LL ZEVZARNS M| 1
11 KM-0000003-30 PULSE MOTOR N VAE-A 1
12 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IR AT AN R Y 2
13 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A3AM9% D=12 W=10 73 1
14 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 oyhr#yh M5X0.8 33¥2 1
15 PH-0400105-SO0  PIN 4.0X10 Aa-¢° Y 4.0X10 1
16 RC-0740816-K0 RETAINING RING bAY 7.4 1
17 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING FA4B A TIYY 2
18 SB-1120006-00 BEARING any Iy ry 2

19 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhI7FE b 2

20 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyhr7+E b M4X0,7 L=16 1

21 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh77+E W M5X0.8 L=12 4

22 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY® M6 L=8 2

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY” M6 L=8 2

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

25 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW wheIRy 4

26 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 vIF b % IF AY) M4 4

27 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET YAV TavI A4 1

28 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v3% I % 5.6X16X1.6 4

29 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 3% 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 1

30 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v3% % 8.2X11.6X0.6 1

31 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. YuE yFsev -3 1

32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET A LS AN LR 1

33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 LIy 11/64-40 L= 5 2

34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT SV LAV YIb A 1

35 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 oyhr7+E M M3X0.5 L=10 2

36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 3% b % 3.2X7X0.5 2

37 WP-0551016-SH 39 b % 5.5X13X1 4

WASHER 5.5X13X1

—94 —



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS
V—/NERE B4R

%5
M@

Q
=!
Y

)0

— 95—



EF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _______._. LS S SR Qty _ _
1 320-38051 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT COMPLE, A7 VIR =IN Oy Iryay 1
2 320-38259 DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE. X7 VIR ~IN 995 AP 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARM, B 7" VIR -Jh 995 B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE A7 VIR =IN 9T Iy AN 1
5 320-38614 CAM A7° VyE-3}" UhA 1
[ 320-38705 SPREADER SPRING (RIGHT) TTVIE -~ F(3% ) T
7 320-38804 FULCRUM SHAFT A7 VIR IV INF IFVY ) 1
8 03 320-40800 LOOPER, LEFT p=n-(er ))FY 7939 1
9 320-39109 LOOPER DRIVING ARM A= =) 995 1

10 320-39208 LOOPER DRIVING ARM METAL A=n I Y95 AR 2
1T J20-39307 FULCRUN SHAFT R I T I 7 T
12 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT L 3 A 1
13 320-39505 GUIDE PLATE R AN S A AT 1
14 320-39604 LOOPER FITTING BASE LSO Y 2 o 1
15 06 320-39703 FULCRUM SHAFT h=n -bIITRAIFYY 2 1
16 J20-39802 TOUPER BRACKET SPACER & W=7 F9INAN F-A T
17 320-39901 LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY M-n -3vL7° =) 1
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT AVOrRIL 1
19 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE NYF 1
20 06 320-40206 GIMP GUIDE VAN AN 1
2T 06 320-40305 PRESSER PLATE AZAV 3 E%L ] !
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 VY IYTARN AFANMA 1.8 2
23 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 I I9TARN Z7AMA 1.8 2
24 138-87005 THRUST WASHER AIANTY V% 1
25 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT A-N -HAI-5-* 7 1
75 02 SS-7TI0710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 =7 THe5%y 11764-40 L=7 T
27 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT LSRN LS E Vi 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT LSRN 2L 2
29 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR M= =00 99 Ih5- 1
30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR AN AL o 1
31 T40-28807 LOOPER DRIVE SHAFT GUITE VNI 97 T AN I
32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. K-ne -7h ondR (U3) 1
33 140-29904 SCREW N-N =R oay N MARY 2
34 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING K=ne =% 9RAN 2
35 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING AN Y] 2
36 T40-30100 WASHER =N TR 9N T F £ 2
37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD 27 V9 -JN yy 1
38 140-30605 SCREW 27 V9 =IN YAILNARY 2
38 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT b-n - (3%) 1
40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT A= - (e ) 1
L) T40-31017 SPREADER, RIGHT T VE - (3¥ ) 1
42 04 140-31116 SPREADER, LEFT A7 by (2 Y) 1
43 400-15693 SPREADER STOPPER RIGHT A7 U9 & -Ahyn - (3%) 1
44 400-15692 SPREADER STOPPER LEFT 27 Uy ~ZhyAt -(e& ) 1
45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT A7 Uy % -n x(ky D) 1
15 T40-44200 CAW ROLLER SHAFT FIE VHRE-F-T 7 T
47 WP-0410846-SC WASHER |52 250 1
48 06 140-44903 SCREW 7 avyavasya- 1
49 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ATANGI VR 1
50 06 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) ML FI-IN R A 1
51 BIZTT-Z80-000 THRUST BEARTNG 997 ZFARNN TVY7 {
52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER AN - 7 -7 1
53 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMHT-IR 1
54 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 72Ny D=12 W=10 73 1
55 NH-6050003-5C NUT ¥5X0.8 oyh73Yh M5X0.8 32 2
56 RH-5050003-3C NUTH5X0 .8 77T R6X0.8 393 )
57 NK-6060003-SC NUT M6 wyArIIh K6 1
58 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 oy M6 1
59 SB-1170007-00 BEARING oy )3 Yy 1
60 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FNEY 2
[} SH-6041402-TP SCREW W4 =14 WHITTE W B4 T
62 SH-8030412-TP SCREW PAXY" M3 L=4 4
63 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 k75 bk M3X0.5 L=8 1
64 06 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IHITHE AN 1
65 SM-6041002-TP SCREF M4 L=10 mRI73E A M4X0.7 L=10 2
56 07 A00-15684 SPREADER LEFT (NARROW) & A7 V9% —(CX V)F77939G T
67 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhy7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 1
68 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyHr7HE Vb M4X0.7 L=16 1
69 SH-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 uyhr7HE Wb M2.5 L=5 1
70 SM-6850600-SP SCREW t73y" M2.5 L=6 2
71 07 A00- 15685 SPREADER RIGHT G X7 V9E —(3X)6 T
72 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 My 1
73 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 4
74 07 400-15694 LOOPER RIGHT G BN (3% )6 1
75 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 k5% & % 5.3X10X1 2
75 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10XT Y5F # % 5.3KL10XKT 7z
77 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |55 b g 1
78 01 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A =R =7 FHIRAN —$-A 1
79 01 320-40404 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al NN -7" SHRan -¥ Al 1
80 01 320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 =N =7 59PN ¥ A2 1
L3 (128 T20-40602 TOOPER BRACKET SPACER A3 BN =U 795 AN -F A3 T
82 01 320-40701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A4 N-n =" SHIRAN ¥ A4 1
83 03 320-40917 SPREADER, LEFT A7 V& - (k& 1)FI793 1
84 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 LI B I VL M2.6 1
85 05 320-37400 FULCRUM SHAFT T B=n =NIFA 455y )T 1
56 BI82T-210-D00 SHUTTLE OTL FELT, B TR V52027 FIIWLE A
87 €Q-3500000-F0 OIL FELT vy 0.02
88 06 400-26894 LOOPER BRACKET ASM =N =7 5593 1
89 400-26895 LOOPER BRACKET T ASH b= =7 379 NTI3 1
90 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE N-n =AVTVHN 47 (1
91 (Q-3030000-00 OTL WITK Ty 0.9)
92 06 400-16203 LOOPER BRACKET A=n*=7" 579k ()
93 05 400-16204 LOOPER BRACKET T N=n*=7" 35ypT ()
94 400-20192 BRACKET LUBRICATION ¥ELT B A-n =7 FryhEavi7oibhB €Y
KOTE (3 3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRE &

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

04....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

05....FOR HEB-3200TS,TA

06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA

07....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA),
CS(CHINA)

- 926 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR
MEB-3200JS (H#*) ,
MEB-3200JA (H#&) %K<
MEB-3200JS (B#) ,
MEB-3200JA (H#&) A&

MEB- 3200TS, TAFH

MEB-3200TS, TA% & <
HEB-3200SS(H@E) ,JS (HE) ,
CS (@) A



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
bR

1 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR -5 -4 1
2 320-36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT Fyyavr -y Y 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
4 320-37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fyyav7 -INIII1A 1
5 320-36709 UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT ASAVESEVARND ) 1
6 320-36808 TENSION PULLEY 793y - 1
7 320-36600 LOWER SHAFT PULLEY YAy 7 =) 1
8 137-07500 0IL SEAL YUY Y YLAN AN 1
9 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 ZIANGF D=T W=8 2
10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING IV I7h ATV 1
I1 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 nyhyFvh 1/4-40 1
12 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch 4bAY 9.3 1
13 RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING Ci 4 pAY 2
14 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING A P DY M 1
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥y RIX0IAITHE M 4
16 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 I RIX0IAITIE b )
17 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 2
18 400-39169 LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM JENA NS RV 1
19 01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A R-n -hAD-5-A (1)
20 01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B A-n -hA0-5-B (n
21 01 320-37806 LOOPER CAM ROLLER C B-n -hhn-5-C @)
22 01 320-37905 LOOPER CAM ROLLER D b-n -HA0-5-D (1)
23 01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FYb vHAD-F-A (1)
24 01 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FYE vhAn-5-B (1)
25 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FYe vHAD-5-C (1)
76 01 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D FYE vhAn-7-D (0
27 320-36501 LOOPER DRIVING CAM | SR ANS T (1)
NOTE (3£3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

—-97 —



15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
bR

1 320-44000 UPPER SHAFT 9Iy g 1
2 320-44108 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR YLy Ih- 1
3 $$-6110610-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 t3y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
1 320-44307 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM YL EVINE 73 1
5 320-44406 ROCKING CAM COVER S EVEVIN LY 1
3 TI0-44505 TPPER SHAFT PULLEY VI 77 -7 T
7 228-88507 0IL SEAL APIUN =3° IRANT-N 1
8 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW MMM 1
9 B1212-210-D0G PULLEY FELT -) 1

10 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 )Yy 4K14 1

- = = CF AT i

12 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A" 7YV D=12X32 2

13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYHITHE Wb 2

14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2

15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2

TE SH-B0608TZ-TP SCREW W6 L=8 T W6 L=8 7

17 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=d 2

18 320-77653 SENSOR ASM. VLY FevE-93 1

19 SL-4031041-SC WASHER SCREW ¥ 3Ry 1

20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET VeS AT AN D LAY 1

71 SH-6040802- TP SCREW WAXU, 7 L=8 THTTTE N 7

22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.,8X8.4X0.8 5% i 3 4.8%8.4X0.8 1

23 320-77802 SENSOR SLIT VIS JEVERYYR 1

24 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4. 3X9X0. 8 ¥ i 3 4.3%9%0.8 2

25 400-39176 BALANCE CAM ASM 7/ VAR 1

76 0T 400 39177 BALANCE CAN & ASH TIC VHERTS 1

27 02 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FUE VHAE-F-A (1

28 02 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FYe yAL-5-B (1

29 02 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FV¢ VAMI-3-C (1)

30 02 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D 77 VIAI-3-D (1)

k)N 0337044708 BALANCE CAN FIC ik (1)

32 01 400-20277 BALANCE CAM A FUC VHAA (1)

NOTE (#35) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA), JS(CHINA), MEB-32008S (FE) ,JS (sHED ,

CS(CHINA), JS(JE)
02....SELECTIVE PARTS
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA),

JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA),JS(JE)

— 98 —

CS (srE) ,JSUJE)AH

RIRE &

MEB-3200SS(@®) ,IS(% &) ,
CS(HHE) ,JSUE)RERL



16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS
STEEERENRE £R

1 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. INF VAN TIOE)! 1
2 320-45809 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM PP A ST LA 1
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK UASZ EVINRI VY] 1
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH N)F YHIYRTAYA 1
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT UASZ EVINRAVY V) 1
6 320-46500 FULCRUM SHAFT ISP 32T P e A 1
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT IYF S ANR A 1
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NIE UYIIADF AL 2
9 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATANTYI% 2

10 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7ZNF D=12 W=10 73 2

11 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 257M0% D=12 W=10 /3 1

12 01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING oy vy vy 1

13 01 SB-3350002-0B  BEARING aoy Wy oy 1

14 01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING aoy Wy oy 1

15 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING amyt Yy ooy 1

16 01 SB-3350002-0E BEARING agyt VI 79y 1

17 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MA%Y 2

18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

19 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY" M6 L=8 2

20 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2

NOTE (#z1) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

- 99—



17.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SRR B BELR

1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A EVINUIVEZN 1
2 320-48209 FULCRUM SHAFT N YIVIAITYY 2
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B EV NN i
4 320-48506 ECCENTRIC SHAFT IR GYYIBAYIYT ) 1
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM WENVEVIN P EVAYIA 1
6 320-48704 FULCRUM SHAFT AYF GATN 9Fa9RIITITII) T
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER PPV 1
8 320-48902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL 5778 XA 2
9 320-49009 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT EVIZ Vel 1
10 320-49108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL 873 TYTRRR 1
1T 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN EIEN S22 1A 1
12 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN AU Y YR G R 1
13 140-07108 FORK MIF Yagh 97474 1
14 180-27607 SLEEVE -7 1
15 B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT by L RS VARl 1
16 Sp-0801501-TP HINGE SCREW 232" D=8 H=15 1
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY" M6 L=8 2
18 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
19 §8-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
20 $S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
2T SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 174-40 =6 2
22 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 1

-30 -

(S5 2 A



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHHERIR

W@

@ ©

)
J)

0

[¢]

o
&

3

I
V.

)

E-N

44

-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ________ | S N S oty _
1 320-41055 NDEEDLE BAR ) NIE Y -
2 320-41303 " NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING INVFNA VS eV 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER NI DRV AL 7" -YATAM b % 1
4 320-41105 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE VARV L 1
5 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM. NF 9{NTY I3 1
6 320-41600 PULLEY SUPPORT, A NF YV A7 -YHYIA 1
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B N 9evh{7 -V$¥IB 2
8 320-41204 REVOLUTION PULLEY NE SRy {7 -Y 1
9 320-41907 SPRING N 99TRAIRZT VU 1

10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING NE TRV Y 2
11 320-42103 RING HOLDER NE I9VRANYY Y HY L 1
12 320-41808 UPPER METAL N OYTRAL 1
13 320-42202 NUT NIE 99YRANFY b 1
14 01 320-42715 THROAT PLATE, A NAAHA 1
15 02 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, B ny44JB 1
16 320-41501 PULLEY METAL NIE DYy ALT7 YRS 1
17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER FYC Y A7AN ¥ % 1
18 140-05508 LINK NE 9 3y yys 1
19 140-05607 COLLAR NI Y auh Yy rhT- 2
20 140-06506 COLLAR NIF 9N 9T Ihg- 1
21 140-07009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK INFNVEVISEV L 1
22 140-09005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NI 9ZFAME Y 2
23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE VR EDIN 5 M 2
24 140-09203 SPRING LYY MU N p M 2
25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK N I A 74 2
26 140-09807 SCREW NILANARY” 1
27 B1658-506-E00-A  SHAFT HOLDER YVASEVAS Y IV VLS 1
28 07 MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 N JaAyy 558 NM100 1
29 05 MC-1858011-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 Ny Jaiyy 558 NM110 1
30 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyhs7Hk b M3X0,.5 L=6 2
31 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyhry ke A 2
32 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oYBITHR b M4 1
33 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 o7 HE A 3
34 SM-8430550-TP SCREW M3X0.35 L=4.5 M2y M3X0.35 L=4.5 1
35 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FA2Y" M4 L=6 2
36 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 2
37 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 72y 11/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 320-43424 THROAT PLATE JA NI{AJA 1.
39 04 320-43523 THROAT PLATE JE NIFAJE 1
40 12 MC-1858012-00 NEEDLE SCHMETZ, 558 NM120 N Jajdyy 558 NM120 1
41 06 320-43713 THROAT PLATE TE N{ATE 1
42 09 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE NNV 1
43 08 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE NIAMBTVH 1
44 08 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC NIAh AMFI-3F T 1
45 08 140-45900 TENSION SPRING NP FRITN 3 1
46 08 140-45801 SCREW INEISEVMS AV VA 1
47 10 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C N4 JAC 1
48 11 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C N14 JE C 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD MEB-3200SS,RS,RDf

02....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT)

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

05....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

06....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

07....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,TS,TA

08....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA),
CS(CHINA),JS(JE)

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA),
JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA),JS(JE)

10....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)

11....FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA)

12....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JS(CHINA)

—-32 -

MEB-3200JS (HA) ,
MEB-3200JA (HA&) H
MEB-3200JS (&H)

MEB-3200JA (&8) A
MEB-3200CS, CAFH

MEB-3200JS (H &) ,
MEB-3200JA (H#) CS,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAH
MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TAMH
MEB-3200SS (vh[®) ,JS (H[H) ,
Ccs (@) ,JSUJE)YH
MEB-3200SS (rh[E) ,JS(rh[E) |,
CS (HE) ,JSUE) %<
MEB-3200JS (dh@E) A
MEB-3200CS (H[E)
MEB-3200JS (§&H#H) ,
MEB-300JA (#$H)
MEB-3200JS (thE) f



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
KA - RENEHR

- 33—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________] S S S Qty _ _
1 320-50551 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. Fye vhyay 1
2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT FYCYIFVT 1
3 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. FYO VIFVE AV Y 1
4 320~53508 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT ()M #aVyy 77 A% 1
5 01 400-20483 THREAD GUIDE NYE AN —ANT VI 1
6 01 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FN XY ¥AZ M3 L=10 1
7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE YA MITVIA 1
8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET NS EVMAYPLEL! 1
9 320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1IN % 1

10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A I {77 A 1
11 320-52656 LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE. YA 47 BIYT Y 1
12 320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE, YA A7 Chya Y 1
13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE AThNYY 14 1
14 400-20391 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET AT avy Yo r44 1
15 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(¥%) 1
16 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASM. YALMATF29743-1 73 1
17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FYE VHAR-F-3" 7 1
18 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMIZ-73 1
19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyh7Ivh M6 1

20 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY M6 L=8 2

21 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 7% 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 2

23 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (S22 1

24 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN A7° 9y ey 2X16 1

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT b R AITHE b 1

26 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 Wy 7 1

27 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 E¥ &4y 4 1

28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT (I bFavyy » 1

29 B1618-804-000  WASHER JaxIV9F ¥ h % 1

30 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK S E=Vaa A 2

31 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING ARSI 1

32 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 wYHIHIh M4 1

33 SL-4061291-SE  SCREW b VA S VA 4

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXRIAITHE Wb 2

35 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 a¥hr7+4 Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4

36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE b=N -{PTVHN AT 1

37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ¥ 3077 HE b 2

38 SL-60408982-TN  BOLT Sal MV VA VE VG r N 2

39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ ¥ xx0YHITHE b 1

40 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAXY" M5X0.8 L=§ 1

41 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k733" 11/64-40 L=T7 2

42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN AMMIN FFaveye v 1

43 400-23464 SPRING STOPPER ADRYA FABYN - 1

44 B1513-210-000  CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER XA ¥ RV AN -¥ 1

45 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 FH A% PN 3% M3 L=6 1

46 SM-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyAr7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [S220 1 2

NOTE (¥&d)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA),
CS(CHINA)

—34 -

MEB-3200JS (Hi),
CS (fhiE)



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
THh7=<DBHR

1 400-23426 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE 2L VAR EE 1
2 320-15109 SPRING VAR EVEI M2 1
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A 22N C AR MV 1
4 01 320-156307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B 2L ARV ) 1
5 01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C Y344 WIVIC 1
6 02 320-15505 ADJUSTING PLATE JRAVAT DF vk 14 1
7 04 320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. JHAMRY VIV 99T 43 1
8 01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN ¥z o-37° 7 1
11 01 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H=1.8 2 vy D=4.6 H=1.8 2
12 01 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW & vy 1
13 01 SD-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 & vx¥ D=6.35 H=8 1
14 02 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 oy577+% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
15 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyh771% b M3X0.5 L=6 1
16 01 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Mx> 11/64-40 L=4 2
17 02 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 2
18 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MXY M4 L=6 1
19 03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T P2 20 VAR AN U AN 1
20 05 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZEHRC 2
NOTE (33F) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA, CA% &<
02....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CAH
03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS,TA/R
04....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA% &<
05....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,TS, TA MEB-3200SS,RS,TS,TAH

- 35 —



21.UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
ErA<) BER

1 400-20390 AT THREAD GUIDE AT{NFV34 1
2 400-11721 THREAD GUIDE ASM LUEAS AR EAVASE T 1
3 320-54603 UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM yI{M a7 V97 1
4 BT-0320201-EB POLYURETHANE TUBE, BLACK 3.18X2 * 99bav#a-7 o 3,18X2 .5
5 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(y1) 1
[ J20-55105 "FALANS THREAD GUIDE bAZANATLS 2
7 320-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE FIE VATV A 1
8 320-55303 AT(UPPER) THREAD TENS10N SHAFT AT(YI){bFavyy ) 1
9 225-02504 THREAD GU1DE BAR {PTVHE Y 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4 .3X9X0.8 v7Y b 2 4.3%9X0.8 1
T J20-5550T AT(UPPER) SPRING ATOULEN I/ X T
12 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP -7 V07 1
13 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyArIYh M4 i
14 PA-1001529-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1
15 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW H-2 INE 2
16 SL-604T092-TN SCREW B EEIE TR L:!
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 0 RIXUYRITHE AL 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RYFUPHITHE Ab 2
19 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RXuPHITHE A 1
20 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ 0 FVXOVHITHE M 2
21 SH-003030T-SK SCREW ’72337 H3L=3 1
22 SM-6030502-TN SCREW ¥3 L=5 uyhy7HE Ah M3 L=5 2
23 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhr7+4 Ab M3X0.5 L=8 2
24 SM-6031602-TP SCREW wAITHE Ab 2
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 k7% b 2 3.2X7X0.5 2
N DTSK LS EVR; D) A

27 262-17604 WASHER o5 vaelis o 1
28 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYV D 2v9n -H5- 1
29 SM-8030412-TP SCREW bARY M3 L=4 2
30 320-53506 AT(LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT(IR){NFa9yy 730 Ay 1
3T PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 43 NS VAN B T
32 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,B YI{NERY 9IYV A -B 1
33 320-55709 CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE LUEAS S VAR DIPTSR AN ML EE 1
34 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE YI{MRET" V9r44 1
35 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE 9I{MR87 D 41 14 1
16 PI-0460390-02 BARE ELBOW -7 IhE T
37 SK-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uhr7iE Ab M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 PJ-3030300-01 JOINT (STRAIGHT) YYAPFIE F(Abb-1) 1
39 PS-0200162-KH SPRING PIN 1

— 36—

A7)y ey 2X16



22.GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
B < D B

SN Y

0\,

@V



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ____ ____ DESCRIPTEION _________| LR S ay
1 03  320-57002 CYLINDER BRACKET JVANADT DD RYI14 1
2 03 400-16045 CYLINDER BRACKET MIZANVEVE R SV IR 1
3 320-57309 INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE FayhvAvT v 1
4 03  320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. DAZANE VAV NN 1
5 03  320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE. SYAMN 47" BEYT Y 1
6 01  320-57101 HAUL ARM MZIYTEV 1
7 01  320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, S SYAMITVH4S 1
8 02 320-57903 THREAD GUIDE, J JAMIT AT 1
9 02 320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE IVANIIAIAA 1

10 03 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YV 1
11 03 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy 11/64-40 1
12 03 PA-1001501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iy 1
13 03 PA-9000340-00 JOINT 2%y F2AY 3{Vh 1
14 03 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW N -7 IR 2
15 03 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 A" vxy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
16 03 SL-6041092-TW SCREW ¥ r 32X 7HE Ub 3
17 03 SM-6041202-THW SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYhI7HE W M4X0.7 L=12 2
18 03 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ¥ XIXOIBITIE A 1
19 03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhs7+E W M4X0.7 L=6 2
20 03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0yhs7+% M M4X0.7 L=6 1
21 03 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%" 11/64-40 L=6 1
22 03 SS5-7110840-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
23 02 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Tvi{ 14 1
24 02 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST MAh F3-TF - 1
25 02 229-28808 NUT A bFIRTFIb 2
26 02 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PASERPS ¥ 2
27 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING AMFI-I0 3 A 1
28 02 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh3y 15/64-28 2
29 03 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S5 A 2

NOTE (&)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA

- 38 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS;JA,CA, TA%R &<

MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TA% B& <



23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)

Y VEER (1)

- 39 —



REF.NO = _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _ _______/ LA T Qty _
1 320-61715 KNIFE BASE ZIFYARN A A 1
2 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY RIXYAZN A 4% 1
3 320-61913 DUST CHUTE, L R Ya-ML 1
4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER ARIT{ 1A (98) 1
5 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZANyN ~ (37 a9y ) 1
6 02 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET FIXVAZ (MMA) 1
7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE F2-7° 1.5
8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FAZYT N 1
9 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyhry e bk 1

10 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyAITHE bb 2
11 SU-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh/7FE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 3
12 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyhs7FE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1
13 SH-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ARy M3X0.5 L=6 1
14 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER v5% bk M3 1
15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR RIXVE N2y ¥ T 1
16 320-59800 WASHER (UPPER) FXIE AT 3(91) 2
17 320-59909 BALL THREAD RIXVE N3y 1
18 320-60006 HOUSING FIXINGY vy 1
19 320-60303 LINK S VIV 2
20 320-60402 LINK SHAFT, B Z)¥)Yv 3 /B 2
21 320-60501 LINK SHATT, A EVESERUA Y 2
22 320-60600 LEVER RIEYN - 1
23 320-60709 DRIVING SHAFT FIXIIN T S 1
24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR A)xyFark ¥ 7 1
25 320-62002 DIAL XV AN 1
26 G5103-162-000 FEED BLOCK STOPPER NYIOEL ARIN - 1
27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A v rirazybA 1
28 N¥-6100003-SC NUT M10 oyArFYh M10 392 2
29 NH-6610515-SC NUT uyhrFvh M12X1 H=5 332 2
30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 A7 9y ety 3.3X18 1
31 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CHF ahA7 18.5 I
32 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TYVy 20X42 2
33 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy Yoy 2
34 SB-6120001-00 BEARING oy Iy roy 1
35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING ah VY vy 1
36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT T 29303778 Wb 1
37 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYh77HE M M5X0.8 L=16 2
38 SH-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 DYA77HE Wk M6 L=8 4
39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oYAI7HE A M6 L=20 4
40 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M2 M6 L=6 2
41 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 A%y 5/16-24 L=10 1
42 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 Miy 5/16-24 L=10 1
43 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 My 5/16-24 L=17 1
44 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M2y 5/16-24 L=17 1
45 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 Y F % a2 AYL M5 2
46 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (S 4
47 WP-0642016-SD WASHER 6.4X18,5X2 7% ¥ % 6.4X18.5X2 4
48 WP-1252210-5C WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 t5¥ 4 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
49 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 OYHIT7HE M M4X0.7 1=16 2
50 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 oYL M4 2
51 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. XV YTV $-73 1
52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET FIXILVINYIIL4 1
53 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT FYEIR S VI PAN 1
55 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A7 HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ¥ F % 4.3X9X0.8 2
57 161-21907 HOSE BAND F-AN v 1
58 HX-0006500-04A CABLE CLIP YIRYR v 1
59 320-75301 CLOTH ENIFE LEVER FELT EIE DI R AN 2
60 03  320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S ZIXYAZ(AMA)S 1
61 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN Z.3%X5 A7V ey 2.3K5 2
62 01 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M FIXYAZR(A AN 1
63 02 320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A %/%Y7° b-FA 1
64 04 320-68801 CUTTING PLATE B 3/%Y7° L-}B 1
65 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9YIn vk 150 1

NOTE (&)

0I....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

MEB-3200JS, JAFS

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,CA, TA
03....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TA
04....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA, CA, TA% & <
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAfH
MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,CA, TAH

— 40 -



24.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)
HEUBR (2)

1 320-60907 DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT A5VFarh Iy 7h i
2 320-61004 DIRECT DRIVE KEY Z/30Fark H3- 1
3 320-61103 DIRECT DRIVE METAL A3YFarh 9ALR 1
4 320-61210 CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE FEVN VIRV I 1
5 320-61319 ENIFE FIXING PLATE A/3VAR37 114 1
[ 320-61400 DUST CHUTE COVER VT ER V] T
7 04 320-63009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) H AZ9522MM (nRAH 1
8 03 320-65500 SPACER, A ZIXYAN -FA 1
9 320-68900 KNIFE FIXING SCREW AIRYARIF(RY 1
10 140-39507 SCREW ARITI1BIFYRY 1
11 B3538-T12-000 OTLRETURN TUBE ROLDER AV R AT AT T
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEVE-2 o 3
13 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW N -7 ThE 1
14 R0-2973501-00 0-RING oYy 1
15 R0-4552002-00 0-RING 0yvy 1
16 SL-6041092-TN SCREW S RIRWINITFE WY 2
17 SM-6030802-TX BOLT WIATHE AP 2
18 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uYhs7H4 A M4X0.7 L=6 1
19 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DRITHE A MAXO0.7 L=12 2
20 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 WIHITHE A M6 L=20 3
21 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.3 Y5¥  x 4.359%0.8 VI
22 WP-0641601-SC WASHER L3¥ b & I &V M6 3
23 01 320-61558 DUST CHUTE ASM. A9 Y2-hI3 1
24 320-59503 MOTOR F1TTING BASE R)RVE-FM Y15 1
25 320-59602 MOTOR GEAR AEVe-45"7 1
26 KH-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR A RzE-% I
27 SB-4120001-00 BEARING iy )Y oy 1
28 SM-4051055-8P SCREW ASE A 4
29 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 wyhs7+4 Ah M5X0.8 L=16 4
30 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PARY M6 L=6 2
3T WP-053T000-50 WASHER W5 SR EIRELR, 4
32 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 YIE AR b AVE M5 4
33 03 320-66805 CLOTH CUTTING SPACER AIX)AN % 1
34 02 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) H A29%718MM(nhA)H 1
35 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZARYAT - (¥ ahy ) 1
36 SK-6030402-TP SCREWHIX0.5 L=4 IFRITIE VR T
37 Wp-0320500-8D M3 WASHER L7¥ b ¥ M3 1
38 05 35-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 hA%Y 1/4-40 L=3 2

NOTE (#&#2)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

02....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TA
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04, ., EXCEPT MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA
05....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS,RS,RD

- 4] —

F7 a3 BE
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAH
EIRER &

MEB-3200CS, TS,CA, TA% R <

MEB-32008S,RS,RD % & <



25. AIR COMPONENTS
7 —Bfk

142931

REF. NO NOTE

1 01 320-72118 SOLENOID VALVE, 7 A 1

2 02 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, 6 AN 1

3 320-72001 SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE AR ARSI VL E b 1

4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. FANEVE 2b -8 93 1

5 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 FYr44 1

6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 1 69.6

7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F21-7 1.7

8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIEYN Vh 2

9 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND VA2 N 2
10 320-72308 SOLENOID COVER TV N VAN - 1
11 HX-0023300-00 CLTP AN 12
12 HX-0036400-0E PARTS YIRYnT -y 1
13 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 Y%y M8 1
14 02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ab -b aviie-7 4
15 02 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VEIFIN T 5
16 01 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATty 4
17 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WEI2Y D=4.5 L=20 3
18 SK-3452001-SE WooD SCREW D=4 .5 L=20 YIE/RY D=4.5 L=20 2
19 SL~-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 N 237 tAZ M5X0,8 L=10 2
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 I8 33Y A M5X0.8 L=10 2
21 SL-9082093-SE SCREW bR SET T VA 1
22 Wp-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 t74 %" % 8.7X18X1.6 2
23 03 320-72407 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 AR AN 1
24 M9015-620-0A0-A SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. AR T S 7 1
25 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AI7ky 2
26 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER MLV 1
27 PV-0100150-00 VALVE VECZRE YRy VA 2
28 03 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7ty 3
29 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p avho-3 5
30 01 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TVRYFIY T 4
31 03 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AT -FavhE-7 3
32 03 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 4

NOTE ({:3)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

—42 —

TRIFIX 7

MEB-3200SS, RSH
MEB-3200JS,CS, JA, CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAR



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A BEGR

- 43 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ___ . DESCRIPTION _ _________1 |2 T SR aty
1 320-74759 BED OIL TANK ASM. AV X85 VEZS 1
2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-h¥av1{k 1
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-A%a02487 2 hA 1
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-A¥a2924{872 ) MB 1
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT 25yt r¥ava7z b 1
6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER RIS A 1
7 320-74106 FELT NYE OIYL U7ANAT b 1
8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE h-n° =78 Uhd¥avasl 1
9 320-74502 01L FELT RN SEVANLS S EUAYES AN 1

10 320-74908 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE INPAY.E0E Ve 1
11 320-75400 ARM FELT 7-A7zhb 1
12 320-75509 OIL RETURN FELT VA EUNEN 1
13 320-75608 OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER VA EVLSE A A 1
14 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AEh I%29273720hB 1
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE AN - 1
I B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥2-an A=Y 1
17 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER BV 2y7INh A 1
18 B3538-112-000 OQIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Yy 470 AT 1
19 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p MM A 1
20 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A 9
22 HX-0009400-0A  NYLON RIVET FAUVYA* I 15
23 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP Yreyn -y 1
24 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP VA VLY 1

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ xYFIIRITHE Vb 1

26 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT I 2XIBITFE Wb 1

27 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 3 RYXIYHITHE Wb 1

28 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT SA MEVE VS Vb s AN 2
29 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 oYys7HE A M4 L=5 1

30 SM~6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 myy773E b M4 L=5 1

31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 YRR W M6 L=10 2

32 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 At xy 11/64-40 L=7 1

34 $S-4120615-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

35 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT %Y kA% M5X0.8 L=12 2

36 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE LA 4.3

37 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A=t AN /A 0.5
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y 3.5
39 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 3y 4.4

40 400-20191 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A V=p"=7" 5ryb¥ana7zlhA 1

41 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥1-1 39 MY 1

42 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyHarYe M5X0.8 1y2 2

43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3

— 44 —



27.TABLE COMPONENTS
il =2 BE AR

— 45 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION _________| oy A A4 Gy |
1 01 326-80509 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE(LONGITUDINAL F=7" MNYFVATER 1
2 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 77" Vi%av(4 2
3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY F NN -2F- 4
4 111-55108 DRAWER |20 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LER Y $¥x 2
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET FEVZIRZ 3T 1
7 111-56007 CASE IE4Y 1
8 01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A N7 AFF WM yYay (A) 16
9 B8101-221-DA0C  STAND ASM. S Viva ) 1

10 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR AR I - 1
11 03 CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%V7 A{ny(JUKIY3Y) I
12 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP ALY 3
13 02 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A V77 3F4F WM yYay (A) 14
14 HX-0015000-ON  CABLE CLIP =7 WYy 7 2
15 01 MAG-11108N0Q PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 NSRS A F D 8
16 MAQ-T1108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT R YPZEEE 4
17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIYTE N 23 4
18 01 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhrI M6 132 16
19 NE-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhzHyh M6 132 8

20 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVE3Y D=3.1 L=16 6

21 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE/2Y° D=3.8 L=20 2

22 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57k 207 2

23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAESFY D=3.8 L=20 4

24 S¥-6082502-TN  BOLT uyhryHE” bh 20

25 01 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI h X Ih %9 M6 8

26 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M3 (G20 4

27 01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEPH R M6 8

28 02 320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) F-7° WNYFVAIRE 1

29 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL By ahFaIVy-N 1

30 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v9% b % 8.5X18X1.6 20

31 02 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE P T EVLE] 1

32 02 MAB-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 NIYEE 4 F b 4

33 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 OyHIFYh M6 132 8

34 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR M6 4

35 02 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI b % I 90 M6 4
36 04 320-80905 EARTH PLATE 7-Z4A(A5%%3y) 1
37 05 320-81002 EARTH PLATE 7-Z42(33%%3Y) 1
38 06 400-11991 TABLE A F-7 W A 1
39 06 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B M7 3FF W yYay (B) 4

40 06 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 3 F WM yYay (A) 4

41 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 L%y % 4

42 06 SH-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 UYH77}E W M8 L=85 4

43 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 [$220/ 20 4

44 06 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhrIYe M6 1v2 8

45 03 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 3

46 HK-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP 57 W7y 7° 1

47 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP VEWAS VA VA 1

48 SK-1272001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 $587%y D=2.7 L=20 1

49 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AINIIFE R 1

NOTE (7:7d)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,JA,CA,TA

02....FOR MEB-3200RD

03....FOR JE

04....FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD,JE
06....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

— 46 —

MEB-3200RD, JA,CA, TA#% & <

MEB-3200RDH
JEA

JE (MEB-3200RD % & < )

MEB-3200RD, JEH
MEB-3200JA,CA, TAF



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
HREER (2)

21

8~13

REF. N0  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ty A A Qty
1 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. U Ur-7 MR 1
2 02 ¥9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100VaysF v va-p 73 1
3 03 M9028-580-04A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F I r-7 MR 1
4 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUrr-7 MR 1
5 02 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100VI97-Z3-}° 73 1
[ SL-4860891-SC SCREW H2.6X8 PSRRI ZY] 2
7 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fa° 337" tAZ H4X0.7 L=6 1
8 05 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 VTYRayy -k Avy9100V 1
9 06 BME-01110000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YIvkauy y-p Avy9110V 1

10 06 BME-01120000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 UTveany -k Avyn120V 1
1 07 BHE-03200000 VOLTAGE TNDTCATIOR SEAL 7 UrIeavy -k 379200V !
12 06 BME-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ' YTveanyt y-§ 3yv220V 1
13 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 U7YRauyt ¥-k 3yv240V 1
14 08 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A LAYF IR 1
15 M9001-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASK. FUY A yFar-7 W3 1
16 H9002-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASH. N NZX-2F2957-T WA T
17 M9003-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM, N NAE-SF 295477 VB3 1
18 ¥9010-620-0A0 SENSCR CABLE ASM. 9oy 2evy-r-7 MR 1
19 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATY-7" W73 1
20 M9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM, JRVAXN VF29IY-T WIR 1
21 W5004-620-0A0 SERVO WUTOR CABLE ASH. SERVOX-27-7" AJ3 T
22 M9005-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. /3-8 Fa954{5-7° W% 1
23 09 BME-01220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FHYTYRany” Y- Avyu220V 1
24 09 BME-01230000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTy I-h Avyy230V 1
25 09 BME-01240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7T UTyeany y-g Avyv240V 1
20 09 BME-03220000 VOLTAGE TRDICATION SEAL T 7rIeany Y-k 3Up220V 1
27 09 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 U79eany -k 379240V 1
28 09 BKE-03400000 VOLTAGE INDICATIOR SEAL 7T YTYeany ¥-4 3yv400V 1
29 09 BHE-03415000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTyeavy -k 3y9415V 1
30 03 CK-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-7-A 1
3T 03 W8512-581-0A0 SWITCH ¥ T
32 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VZadZi VAl 3
33 08 M9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. A B AR 9Fr-7" AR 1
34 03 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW 7Y D=5.1 L=20 4

NOTE (&&d)

01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢100V)
03....FORJE

04....FOR EXPORT (1¢)
05....SELECTVE PARTS(1 ¢ 100V)
06....SELECTVE PARTS(100V,200V)
07....SELECTVE PARTS(3 ¢ 200V)
08....FOR MEB-3200KkD
09....SELECTVE PARTS(220V,380V)

— 49 —

=HA (JEEKRL)
A (1¢100V)
JEM

@iA(lg)
B (1 9 100V)
SRR & (100V,200V)
BIERE (3 ¢ 200V)
MEB-3200RD/g
SRIUER & (220V, 380V)



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BNy 7 ZBHR

1 01 M8510-620-AA0  OPERATION BOX, A ASM. YO¥E 97 ZAT3 1
2 02 M8510-620-BA0  OPERATION BOX, B ASM. YO¥E 97 2B 1
3 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. PANELXN V13 (1)
4 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANELYN® V243 (1)
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N ZI-NTT Y (1
6 02 M3002-620-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N IVT-VIA(T Y (N
7 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASHM. IND I EVAS VR (1)
8 M1010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YOER 97299 - R (N
9 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VO¥E YIRS - A3 (1
10 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YOYE 9 IASAY - (1)
11 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET I FybhI-b (2)
12 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" 4 S (N
13 G1002-007-000  BLIND PLATE a2y ayyoF A 14 (1
14 M2001-600-000 PANFL SIDE LABEL S S 2N A (1)
15 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 A9e° vxy D=3-24 L=10 (6)
16 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASH. YOIN ANV S 1A3 1
17 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 INEPFY D=4.1 L=32 2
18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ # % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

- 50 —

HAHM
it A



31. WIRING DIAGRAM
RRACARX]

—
©
— .
- _ =
. _ ©
o ]
T _ —t oo
| [+]
94 _l 0]
- - - - - NV 4 — - o
X)) ] w
9@ 53° & — T IO ) _ [ ELLE] ?
© 40 L0H 1@ 1) N
O —
< NIVR FENIL T - | | o
! | d4€ dz O—O; ~
i o YEND 0END oO—C A - 3
EELELR] mww Sanan _ n wmwnmm
2 2 2 216 T _ K’
P b al” cs < L
Ay ‘HSY av - 0 g4 ——
ayvog 20§ T Rl =1 1
| [T S—) — =K XK |
(<=} ] o 94 [sV] . .
| 2 =N z-t1 - RSV
< = = -1 | — 43IRY0ISNYEL]
N | “RSY 89 2|gAP2oV 30¥n0S E::Z_
& J
0 ® | o a¥voe ¥Hd L[ Hpe5y ] N
<t I _IO o §-91
- - - R S5 ot -1
40L0A IS ~ -
< 35104 033 AR o™ _ 07N LEND
(¥38071) LV <+ SS0¥2 e | [EXZE Ry LI _
™ 401134 H0113AMR . |~ © 0 TSV 7|
I <t (58ND) _ BN — - 0nm<om 13INVd | [G¥Y0Q 13INVd
| - S s : 2
o) ) > g o™
(¥43ddn)Ly mmsz | R s _| "
“ S/ SYND ZYND <
! \ ;W,M | o
_ _ bl
"HSY HOLIMS = mm_z_,o: — _ "WSV ¥ X098 NOILvd3 40D
! 4015 39NO N J o~ |
RSV ¥OSN3S = ™ = IATYA Q10N3T0S
LAVHS ¥3ddn ~ _ . 2 S JLNHD 3LSVE HLO1D
~ © - RSY v Q3¥v08 NIVR W le
o — o ! = — ~
=
‘RSY K ] o | _ = IATYA QiON3TOS
£ el
_ dosnas 0d3z N f (s 0YH dR19D
| 9NILLND HL0TD o el | Mo ]z
< o
= i Mg _ S JATVA
¥40L0R 3§1nd Nid gojm_mM__Q E:::_ol_ n_v __I _ o am 010N310S ONILLne
NOILNT0ATY ™ D yo193nN0D Stopovia — | A = () [ QvI¥HL ¥3K01
"ASY = LTI o [
¥0SN3S 0¥3Z = auxmn = _ =e _ I 2o g ETS17
0334 V1011434 &N o [ I_ _ I d10N310S ONILLND
! "RSY ™ aLiuEe 2231118 w [l avI¥HL ¥3ddn
] ¥OSN3S oﬁN_ _mma. P 1 | ] w =
0334 sS0¥D - - T T T T T T T T TT T T RSV % x0d 108IN0D o2 IATIVA Q10N3T0S
. ™ " ok INVH QVI¥HL ¥3ddn
RSV Holins woswas aLiL #0113 AT - o
s
ava¥HL ¥3K01 (zen9 I i ZeaLlle _ - - - - - - o= IATYA Qrow3T0S
— e -
| o N ~ j@ 7 @l NId0-HL101D
© _ _
- - NVA o
| _— »umm no._._mu_.u.m o ASY HOLI#S 1v¥n Azxuuwpx_anvnm.__lm M mm tionanos xmwmwnn
|~
NV N3O S.m:ﬂ/./ [ - L¥VLS _ | 4 :v_lm
™ 0 !
P
- - - - - “ASY HOLIMS 1vd3d [

LA LTURTIEERTE S L

34NnSS3IIUd ¥V av3aH

- 51 —



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S S ay
1 01  M8501-620-AA0 CONTROL BOX, A ASM. ¥ Tk yI2AI3 1
2 02  M8501-620-BA0 CONTROL BOX, B ASM. 1% 3k y72BI3 1
3 03  M8501-620-CA0 CONTROL BOX, C ASM. % 3k y72C0r3 1
4 01  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR¥MN VAB/3 n
5 02  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR¥N VBB/3 (1)
[ 03 NMB620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUTT BOARD BB ASM. PWREN VBB/I [@Y)
7 M8301-620-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, A ASM. 7Y YhIYIAYR n
8 M8007-620-0A0 DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM. DCF* vy va-}+ )3 (1
9 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 (1

10 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. & YIA7T v va-hM U3 (1)
3 03 M3023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASH. ® AT T va-M R (D
12 01  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 234 4 8P (n
13 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P 2% 4 4P (2)
14 03  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P 2/y% 4 4P (2)
15 M8601-620-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM. MAIN¥N VAYZ (1
16 M8610-6T0-AAB SDC CIRCUTT BOARD AB ASM. SDCXN VABYR [@Y)
17 M9022-620-0A0 SDC-I/F CABLE ASM. SDC-I1/Fs-7° W3 (D
18 04  M8301-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM. ARZAAN P2V (1
19 M8013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. JRVHEN VF29r -7 W3 1
20 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATy-7" 13 1
21 MY002-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,A ASH. IS SEVIEC RV .V 1
22 M9003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM. N VAE-BF 295477 MBI 1
23 M59010-620-040 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Uy rvsd-r-7" W3 1
24 07  M8510-620-AA0 OPERATION BOX, A ASM. Wby W AEIVES 1
25 08  M8510-620-BA0 OPERATION BOX, B ASM. JUE ¥/ B3 1
26 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, T ASM. PANEL¥N V173 D
27 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL¥nM v2/3 (n
28 M9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A& VALY Fr-7 W3 1
29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEN A 9F I3 1
30 09  320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. SRV ST W3 1
31 320-78057 HOME POSITTON SENSOR CABLE ASM ENY. VRV BV I
32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM A7AIr" yFUkvE-I3 1
33 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM YUhh vIvEv -3 1
34 320-77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 tv¥-Fanyfa-b 73 I
35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. J3{PATFay){a-b 73 1
36 M5020-620-0A0 EARTH CADE ASM. N7 T-Z3-F 73 1
37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. N MM ZLFI3 1
38 400-21684 SENSOR SWITCH ASM YU AL9FI3 1
39 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM ARV vFvEsE-I3 1
40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. YLy rvv¥-73 1
4] 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1F°" 7923773 1
42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(Yx) 1
43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(3%) 1
44 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N NAe-2 1
45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N4 1
46 KH-0000003-30 PULSE MOTOR N LAE-4 I
47 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR N RAE-4 1
48 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR -k -3 1
49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TIVEVE 2l -473 1
50 M9004-620-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-3Y-7° W73 1
b1 MO017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASN. 7 U7 TR 1
52 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vay57 vr va-M 73 1
53 03  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUN -7 MR 1
54 05  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FTINIE-T R 1
55 06  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-23-+ 73 1
56 ¥8602-620-0A0 CONNECTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. TRTEFN VI3 1
57 M9015-620-0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM. TTUYIN -7 MR 1
58 ¥9001-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUY AT VF -7 W3 1
59 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N7 W3 1
60 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{y¥ 1
61 03~ HA-0030300-0A SWITCH KEET) 1
62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NENEAIF 73 1
63 M9005-620-0A0 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. LVI-B Fa9rih-7" W3 1
64 05  M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 1

NOTE (k&)

01....FOR 100V, 200V

02....FOR 220V, 380V

03....FOR JE

04....EXCEPT 100V, 200V
05....FOR SINGLE PHASE(100V)
06....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢100V)
07....FOR USE IN JAPAN
08....FOR EXPORT

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

- 52 —

2ayY3rxYhra-v /3

100V, 200V
220V, 380VH
JEF

100V, 200V % B <
B (100V)
HAMH(14100V)
HAH

gy
MEB-3200TS #% & <



32.0PTION COMPONENTS(1)

AT a Vg (1)

o
(=]
D
[=0]
[32]
~
?
wn
©

— 53 —



Kk N PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________._ LS S DR > SR
1 01 320-28458 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT S SET ARAR VAISEY b 1
2 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT § MAFIII{2IIF S (1
3 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT § AMARRIDILATEA DS @8]
4 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S PMART VAITTYRY S (@)
5 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S MAX VRRLT YR S (1)
[ J20-63604 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET) S TTETXZARATS (¢
7 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW A7y NSRS (2)
8 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ h % 3.2X6.5X0.15 (2)
9 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 5% M3 L=4 (4)

10 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT NARFIVIH2A° -Fb8 ) (1)
1T N0- 15997 WOLDIRG PLATE SPACER RIGHT'S MIAFIOFTIN —FIF S @8]
12 05 320-29050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET AMAZ VATl b 1

13 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H AAFFITY (3% ) H @8]
14 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H PARFITY (LX) H (1
15 140-41206 CUTTING RNIFE, EYELET FJEVAZ (ARA) (1)
T T40-TU508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW B3 eANILE 2)
17 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ 4 % 3.2X6.5X0.15 (2)
18 SM-1030400-SP SCREW ¥3 L=4 #7537 M3 L=4 (5)
19 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM ATV UEYYF (@Y
20 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFATIVYIYYST AANA (1)
71 —320-07502 "CONRECTING ARW WETAL, B TFATIVITYT T ARE (@3]
22 320-29001 HOLDING PLATE J, RIGHT L PAARFIOILRISE L 8!
23 320-29100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L AATFTYFPAT L L (N
24 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT IS VLEC VISR A2 ) (n
25 400-15999 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L AMARSIOI{ agA $3%° L (1)
76 U7 J20-31064 VERTICAL HOLE PRESSER SET L3ZEERES 3R} !

27 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASM. AFTFAITAA3% /3 (1)
28 320-31700 DRIVING ARK BFTFAIIHT A -AIN Y97 (M
29 110-41100 ROLLER an (1)
30 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch abAy 4.7 (1)
31 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT BT TR AT @8]
32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM F1TTING BASE,RIGHT AFTHAYIYF MYOFE 13% (N
33 SH-5040855-SK SCREW NAYE EY (3)
34 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT LS hES 2 VAN SAVES 3 (1)
35 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFTHAYIYF A -23¥ (1)
36 SH-8050412-TP SCREW N5 =4 Ry W5 1=4 4]
37 SH-6051002-TN BOLT nyhr7HE b (1)
38 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. AFTHAYI AR 973 (@)]
39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bAZ M5 L=4 (2)
40 SM-6051002-TN BOLT IR HE @]
73 370-32104 VERTTCAL HOLE GUTDE, FRONT BTTH AL YT [§3]
42 320-32203 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR AFTHE AN 7h (1
43 $5-5090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 }AFYT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
44 320-31106 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT AFTIAYI{Aea ) (1)
45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT AF7FA3IYT MYYSE vy Y (1)
15 SH-104100T-5P SCREW H4X0. 7 L=10 ¥5377° WX0.7 L=10 &)
47 SH-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 }922%3" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
48 320-31601 PRESSER ATM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTIAYIOF A =27 2ea Y (1)
49 RC-0740811-KP C-RIKG Ch 4MAy 8 (0
50 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTHARIYT A -2es Y (1)
51 TS-080081E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASW. D=8.0 W=8 T5ANT D=8 W=8 73 8]
52 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASM. AFTFAYLAREY" IHN LR 973 (1
53 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 757 ¥ 4% @Y)
54 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E¥ BbAY 4 (2)
55 262-17604 WASHER ASHr I b % (1)
58 G6343-370-000 SHEET TP AT-F (0.1)
57 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER I5Y7 BT 4RAN -3 (1)
58 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 (1
59 WZ-0620290-KP WASHER ¥ ¥ 5% 6.2X11X0.2 (1)
60 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT IFTIAYTL AR T -k ) (1)
[ J20-02008 FULCRUH SHAFT TIIT ®F ARITIT T 3]
62 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 5337 H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
63 320-12809 HOLDING PLATE, REAR RILTXITLRTH (1
64 03 320-29506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT IV s AOLETIZ ) 1

65 07 320-43218 THROAT PLATE, D AYL4D 1

6 06 370-43325 THROAT PLATE, JF AA{AIF T

67 06 320-43424 THROAT PLATE, JA Af2JA 1

68 01 320-43523 THROAT PLATE, JE AARIE 1

69 06 320-43622 THROAT PLATE, JD AY44ID 1

70 08 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, JB NY{4JB 1

7T 07 370-42913 THROAT PLATE, B VEL3 T

72 07 320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C Y430 1

73 06 320-43135 THROAT PLATE, JC nry43JC 1

74 04 320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT M SET AR VAR IMEY b 1

75 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M N ARFITIARIIF M (1)
76 370-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT X AAATITT{RICE T [@)]
77 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M MRS VAT YIE M [@5)]
78 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ¥ MRS VAITT YR OM €8}
79 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M FIFVAR(AF AN (1)
80 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW ASTTY PIVIRY” (2)
81 WZ-0320250-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5%X0. 15 YT ¥ ¥ 3.2X6.5X0.15 Z)
82 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 537 M3 L=4 (4)
83 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT MARFIOFLRAA —Fba ) (0
84 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M ARSI A2A 33X U [}
85 03 320-29407 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FAVATYIUIL 23X 1

36 BT-1200801"EF TUBE F1-7 7.3

87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP y-7 MY 3

88 SL-6041092-TN SCREW b RIFUPHITHE M 3

89 09 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C MA{A JAC 1

90 10 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C M4{% JE C 1

NOTE (3%22) 01....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA MEB-3200JS,JAR

02....FOR MEB-3200SS

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
06....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

07....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS
08....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

09....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)

10..

. .FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA)

— 54 —

MEB-3200SS g
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA, CA% & <
MEB-3200CS , CAR
MEB-3200JS,CS, JA, CA
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA, CASH
MEB-3200SS , RS
MEB-3200CS, CAF]
MEB-3200JS (thiE) M
MEB-3200CS (rig])



33.0PTION COMPONENTS(2)

AT 3Bk (2)

— K5 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ____  _ __ DESCRIPTION _____ ____| S S S Qty _ _
1 01  320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT -%v7" 34bazyb 1
2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE Y-y FAMNIIIE 4 (1)
3 320-70104 MARKING L1GHT FITTING PLATE =%V FAMIIIAR (1)
4 320-70203 MARKING L1GHT FITTING BOSS Y%7 FAMIIIE X (1)
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE TYN AN YRLS (n
[ HE-0004600-00 WARKING PROJECTOR Y%/ 7 0y 174 )
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER avn -4 (N
8 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 57 20y (n
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY (3)

10 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 yhryrE bh (2)
T SE-8040412-TP SET SCREW W4 L=2 R (2)
12 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA* 2% tAX M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R% FAN I3V M4 L=8 (n
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT ¥ b 29¥uyhrTHE b (2)
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE73Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
16 WP-0450801-SP WASHER Y5 F % 3]
17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT Y9N IFY 7 22yh 1

18 320-24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM. YILNITYT 9T I3 (1)
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM YLV 97 (n
20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE VARV rA A (1)
71 J20-75207 GUIDE SHAFT X TIINISYT AN S JA (h
22 320-25306 GUIDE SHAFT B Y9LNISY T B AN Y IR (1
23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE YN IFYT IV WYY A4 (D
24 140-44903 SCREW 3 azyyavayya- (1)
25 140-30100 WASHER A=p =7h onyh ¥ b % (2)
76 PA-T00T532-00 ATR CYLTNDER ISR (1)
27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING NM-TI%F (2)
28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING auy vy oy (D
29 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy N
30 S¥-5030655-SP SCREW M AYN 3y M3 L=6 (4)
31 ET-0320201-EB TUBE 3.18XZ ¥ VVEVFa-7 Jd 3.18X2 12.2)
32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. Y9Ny T S (1)
33 400- 18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASM YL I5Y7° ABY] (1)
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A IILNITY T A (n
35 328-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B vy{NI57° B (1)
36 370-24606 UPPER THREAD CLAWP SPRING VY2V ¢))]
37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT YILNISYT Y ) (1)
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Efr 4}y 2 (2)
39 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN A7V ey (1)
40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER yyivae (1)
47 PJ-0460390-02 ELEOW N =T Ik )
42 S¥-6020402-TN BOLT M2 L=4 nyhryE bh M2 L=4 (2)
43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET YIANITYT” 7 Frvh (1)
44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN 994N 5y 7 N I Y (D
45 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7V ey 2.5X6 (1)
15 SL-485T481-SF SCREW M2 .5 1=14 FNIFY ThA MZ.5 =14 )]
47 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3.18X2 ¥ V9LaYFa-70 o 3. 18X2 (2.4)
48 02  320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER GILNITY T AN - (3)
49 M9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR FYY AT yaRIA (2)
50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -h ayh-3 (2)
51 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I5FIT T ITINY @)
52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW VY a-yong (1)
53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION N-72RY (D
54 EA-9500B01-00 . CABLE BAND VAV (4)
55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH oy F (1)
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAYILS 4)
57 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUY Ay (2)

NOTE (¥E32)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS
02....SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS.

— 56 —

MEB-3200RD, RS % f& <
1~3@REREHA



34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
A7 a gk (3)

Knife support

Az%i}
ltem For eyelet buttonhole [For decorative buttonhole|For hard eyelet buttonhole
ad 5 B R EY AR % B R(AWI4{S)
Shape
KR
Ref.No Part No, Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
40 — ————— 15 14042501 — er——
38 1 32062101 — —_— 47 32067209
36 2 32062200 16 32064404 48 32067308
34 3 32062309 17 32064503 49 32067407
32 4 32062408 18 14042600 50 32067506
Length 30 5 32062507 19 32064602 51 32067605
of 28 6 32062606 20 32064701 52 32067704
knife 26 7 32062705 21 14042808 53 32067803
support 24 8 32062804 22 32064800 54 32067902
A2EHRE o2 46 32062903 23 14042907 55 320380009
(mm) 50 9 32063000 24 32064909 56 32068108
18 10 32063109 25 32065005 57 32068207
16 11 32063208 26 14043103 58 32068306
14 12 32063307 27 32065104 59 32068405
12 13 32063406 28 32065203 60 32068504
10 14 32063505 29 14043301 61 32068603
Cloth cutting knife
HYY A
Item For eyelet buttonhole
&4 % B R
Shape
PR
Ref . No. 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
Part No.|{ 32063604 | 32063802 | 32063901 32064008 | 32064107 | 32064206 | 32064305
Mark
L 3S 1 18 14 5 55 54
I hol . .
l;gnzm For eye e,tg Eu%ton ole Cloth cutting knife
fithy A
ltem For decorative buttonhole
Shape E] B Y B A
B 7
Shape
Ref . No. 62 63 64 PR
Part No.| 32066904 | 14041206 | 32063703
Mark
LI 6 3 SH Ref.No. 30 31 32
Part No.| 32065302 | 32065401 14041404
Mark
Work clamp 518 0s o# 0
HiR
It For eyelet|For eyelet Zor ti For eyelet{For eyelet [For eyelet {For eyelet |For eyelet |For eyelet
gzm buttonhoie|buttonhole bE::;:h;Y‘: buttonholiebuttonhoie |buttonhoie |buttonhoie [buttonhole buttonhole
" BBR  32nm MBR  22mm|p, a0 (WER 40nm ) BERARL S2nm RRRARL 22nm KERRAL 40mn|KERRAZ 32mm| KERAEL 22em
Work
clamp
foot |[Shape @ S Lz
(left)| BR % % % P A
RiRE C
Ref.No. 33 34 35 65 67 69 72 73 75
Part No.; 14059604 | 14059802 /14013908 14010102 32028706 |32028300;{14058503|40035239,40039844
Work Shape ﬁ (‘(‘24, ﬁ
clamp ﬁ % A /@
foot Wi &
(right)
mig% |Ref.No, 36 37 38 66 68 70 71 74 76
Part No.| 14059505 14059703 {1401380914010003{32028607|32028201{14058804]40035238/40039843

- 57 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________] LS . SR Gty _
i 320-62101 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) AZ9738MM (PIA) 1
2 320-62200 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET) AZYF36MM(PRA) 1
3 320-62308 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) AZYF3AMM (PP R) 1
4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) AZYF32MM (PR R) 1
5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) AZYF30MM( PR A) 1
4 320-62606 KNIFE HOLDER, 28NH (EYELET) AT 2SMM (IR A) 1
7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) AZDF26MM( AR A) 1
8 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) ARYF24MM (PBR) 1
9 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) AAIT2O0MM (AR A) 1
10 320-63108 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) AR 18MM (PR A) 1

11 320-63208 KNTFE HOLDER, 16M¥ (EYELET) FAGFTEMM{AR ) I
12 320-63307 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) AZYFTAMM( PR A) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) AZYF12MM (PR A) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) A7 LOMM( PR A) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE AXYF AOMM(ZAYA) 1
16 320-64404 KRIFE HOLDER, 36HM, DECORATIVE 255 SHM{ 7 ATX) T
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE AZOF3AMM (A A) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE AZYF 32MM(FAVA) 1
19 320-64602 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE AZOFIOMM (A R) 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE ARYF28MM (FAYA) 1
21 140-42808 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM, DECORATIVE X5 26MM(ZATX) T
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE AZYF2AMM (FA)A) 1
23 140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 224M, DECORATIVE AZT 22MM(AYA) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE AZYF20MM (FA9R) 1
25 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECORATIVE AZYH 18MM(3AYA) 1
76 140-43103 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM, DECORATIVE X295 T6MM{XATL) I
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE AZYT 1AMM (FAYRA) 1
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM, DECORATIVE AZGFT2MM (3AYR) 1
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE AZ97 1OMM(ZAVR) 1
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), § Z)XYAZ(FAYA)S 1
31 320-65401 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), K EVEIPVICYIES) T
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE FIXVAZ (RAVR) 1
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM MATHITY (LA V) 32MM 1
34 140-59802 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 22MM AMAREITY (LA Y) 22MM 1
35 140-13908 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM FAVAFITY (L)) 40MM 1
36 140-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 32MM MOFFI7Y (3%7) 32NN i
37 140-59703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM PMARYITY (I ) 22MM 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM FAVATHITY (3¥ ) 40MM 1
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), § ZIRYAZ(AIA)S 1
40 320-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1 ZIRVAZ(APA) L 1
41 320-63901 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), IS FIXPRT(AFA) TS I
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), IM FIRYAZ(NPA) IM 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 ZIXIAZ(AIA) S i
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5S ZIXYAZ(APA)BS 1
45 320-64305 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5M AIFYAZ(PIA)EM 1
16 320-62903 KNIFE HOLDER, Z2MM (EYELET) KTHT22HM (AR X) T
47 320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET),H AZOF3SMM (AR AYH 1
48 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET),H AZF36MM (AR A)H 1
49 320-67407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET),H AZT 3AMM (P} A)H 1
50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) H AT 32MM (A hA)H 1
51 320-67605 KNITE HOLDER, 3O0MH (EYELET),H AZ97 30MMCARX)H T
52 320-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET) H ARGH LEMM (AR AN 1
53 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) H AZOF26MM (AR AYH 1
54 320-67902 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) H AZDH 24MM (PR AH 1
55 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) H AT 22MM (PR AU 1
56 320-68108 KNTFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET),H FAGFZOMM (AN AOH I
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET),H AZ9F 1 8MM( AR AH 1
58 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET) H AZYF16MM( PR A 1
59 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) H AZDF L4MM( AR ADH 1
60 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET),H AZYF 1 2MM (PR A 1
61 320-68603 KNTFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET),H XAF TOMM(AF O H T
62 320-66904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 ZIXYAZ(PIA)G 1
63 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET ZIXYAZ (AMA) 1
64 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M ZIRYAZ(AMAIM 1
65 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MAHITY (A Y) 40MM 1
66 T40-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM AT (3¥ ) 40MM 1
67 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M N VAL YR M 1
68 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M PNAE VI YIF M 1
69 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S ARAR VEEITIVA IS 1
70 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § M VAYITYEF S 1
71 140-58804 PRESSER TOOT, RIGHT, H AT (3% ) B 1
72 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H AMARSLTY (b4 Y) H 1
73 400-35239 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(M) NNART VAT YEA WMD) 1
74 400-35238 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W(M) MMART VALY VI WOM) 1
75 400-39844 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(S) NRAR VLT IEA UR(S) 1
76 400-39843 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W(3) 1

- 58 —

MR YATT IR WS)



35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

/8 B R
38-3f'65 43 :44-54 41
42 44 - |
| = =)
- 57
=M e =
%.@ 23
45 61 47~53 B

32
26 27
J

28 a9
¥

55 56

b

30 31

33

37 34

- 59 —



EF. NO _ _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __________. S S aty _
1 138-50052 THREAD STAND ASK. AMFIE(I3) 1
2 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE 93272 A (1)
3 229-30705 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MF 9V (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 €725y M6 L=15 (4)
5 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 45795 (73) (1)
% 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARH 1M5597 [€))
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1h4FF v (9r) 0
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 9% 7 (1)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 23y M5 L=14 (2)
10 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nykr+yL M5 (2)
1T 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Mara 5(3%) [@))
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT uyhr#yh MI16X1.5 132 (1)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT K5 uyhryL M5 (3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 |42 20 i (2)
15 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FISEHNSE. (3)
T6 779-31000 SPOOL PIN FISED ] (37
17 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVL M EVEV] (3)
18 229-30804 SPOOL REST 135958 7 ()]
19 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. 1MFY7 AV (1)
20 131-68901 SPOOL REST ARM, A {77 A (1)
71 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NIF W ¥ 16.4X26.6X3.2 €))
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER X F % 5.1X9,2X1.3 3)
23 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL N I4n - (3ay) 1
24 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL, NO.2 900CC 7 VIO 4L NO2 1
25 B9121-012-0A0 O1LER ASM. 77" 54y 73 1
76 T2 320-67209 KNTFE TIOLDER 38UM (EYELET), H XZGFISMR (AR A)H I
27 04 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET),H A297 26MM (AR AYH 1
28 03 320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H AZDY 20MM (AMAYH 1
29 03 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER 16MM (EYELET) H AZ9% 16MM(ANAYH 1
30 03 140-41404 CUTTING KNI1FE, DECORATIVE F/XUAZ (RAYA) 1
3 03 140-42507 ENITE HOLDER, 22NMM, DECORATIVE XTGF Z2MM(FATR) T
32 GEB-03653000 DUST BAG LIV 1
33 05 320-27609 VERT1CAL GUIDE, RIGHT AFE AN ¥ 1
34 05 320-27708 VERT1CAL GUIDE, LEFT LS AR Z ] 1
35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN VR 1
36 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MET 55 9% I
37 140-58002 THREADER PN o 1
38 01 293-43217 INSTRUCT10N MANUAL(JAPAN) MEB-3200h0%Y (97" v) 1
39 02 293-43316 INSTRUCTI0ON MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES MEB-3200} )% (6K) 1
40 11 B2313-180-000 TENSTON DISC NN AhFI-IF 5 1
1T 279-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISPZIC D) T
42 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y RN Iy 1
43 07  MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100-2 N YaAvy 558 NM100-2 1
44 08  MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 N YaAyy 558 NM110-2 1
45 10 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE My -y 1
a5 140-58200 TIMING GAUGE SUPPORT BASE MIT T -7 Y18 { I
47 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) uyhyE - Anc ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
48 MAT-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) 6375 - av ¥+ (1.5) 1
49 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 uyhzE v+ 2.5 1
50 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 67% - A ¥ (239) 1
5T J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uIkE AN ¥ I
52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL whIE - AN+ (¥3-) 1
53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h7% - 207} 1
54 06  MC-1858012-02 NEEDLE ny 1
55 07  320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H AZDH 22MM (AP H 1
56 06 320-68207 __ KNIFE HOLDER, ISHM (EYELET) H FATF TBME (A A I
57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,¥IDDLE N3N - (F2) 1
58 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1X 8.1) y3-7 ¢ Zn } (7.1X8.1) 1
59 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y- F AN H(y3-) 1
60 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Y- F AN H (4 A) 1
o1 09 T20-58101 TIMING GAUGE [ ZEVZA0 AES N T
62 11 140-45801 SCREW PM{MIITE TIARY 1
63 11 140-45900 TENSION SPRING MAMIIIN 2 1
64 11 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE NIAMBPTYH 1
65 13 400-23941 INSTRUCT TON MANUAL (CC) MEB-3200M)734tyA472(CC) 1
6 T4 CH-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1y7xA-vavy y-+ T
67 15 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE MM PTYHA 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN BAR
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN,CHINA B, fE%EKR<

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS, JA, CA
04....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)
05. .. .FOR MEB-3200RD, RS
06....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT)
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT) , JS(CHINA)
07....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA
08....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
10. .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA
11... EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA),
JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA) ,JS(JE)
12....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CA,
SS(CHINA), JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA)
13, .. .FOR CHINA
14. .. EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN
15. .. .FOR MEB-3200JS(JE)

- 60 —

MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CA% & <
MEB-3200JS (A%) ,
MEB-3200J4 (A%X) H
MEB-3200RD,RS
MEB-3200JS (&) ,

MEB-3200JA (&) ,JS (hE) M

MEB-3200CS , CAfH

MEB-3200JS (A%) ,
MEB-3200JS (H#) ,CS,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAJ
MEB-3200TS, TA% & <

MEB-3200SS (FF[R®) ,JS (fhiE) |,
CS (@) ,JSUUE) %<

MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CA,SS (@) |

IS (hE) ,CS (hE) #kKk<
A

A%<
MEB-3200JS(JE)f



36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoieted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

TREMI, #5Rev.No .  MEZBEFFEN,
BANLERARVEENEAL, HIRANESETH, THATEET,
29343118

No.1292-[11] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENFL/D:0bsoleted partsHBFLA/E:Erratumilk

" Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.Page|Ref. Parts No. )
* MNo. | E No, i # * No, | H No. @ F

D 10 4 13{CM-3002000-B2

D 10 4 19|CiK-3002000-B3

D 10 4 20|C¥-3002000-C1

D 10 4 21|CHK-3002003-01

D 10 4 48 1C¥-3002003-A1

A 11 4 13| CM-3013000-01
\ J

-~ 61 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b 2 H__NO S E N B E N B H N
A1230-500-000-A 28 8 | B9143-372-000 60 58 | HK-0266500-80 48 14 | M3001-620-000 50 5
HK-0266500-80 52 12 | M3002-620-000 50 6

BME-01100000 49 8 | CM-2001000-01 49 30 | HK-0542500-40 48 15 | M3003-590-00A 48 60
BME-01110000 49 9 | CM-3001000-01 48 54 | HK-0542500-40 52 13 | M3003-620-000 48 61
BME-01120000 49 10 | CM-3001000-04 4 18 | HK-0542500-40 52 14 | M3004-511-00A 48 44
BME-01220000 49 23 | CM-3001001-01 48 53 | HM-0008600-10 48 13 | M3009-510-000 48 36
BME-01230000 49 24 | CM-3002000-01 4 25 | HX-0006500-0A 40 58 | M3010-620-00A 48 25
BHE-01240000 49 25 | CM-3002000-02 4 15 | HX-0006500-0A 46 12 | M3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03200000 49 11 | CM-3002000-03 4 21 | HX-0006500-0A 49 32 | M3011-620-000 48 47
BME-03220000 49 12 | CM-3013000-01 4 13 | HX-0009400-0A 44 22 | M8501-620-AA0 52 1
BHE-03220000 49 26 | CM-5001000-01 46 11 | HX-0012300-0B 48 21 | M8501-620-BA0 52 2
BME-03240000 49 13 | CM-6001001-01 4 24 | HX-0013500-00 46 46 | M8501-620-CA0 52 3
BME-03240000 49 27 | CM-6001001-01 50 12 | HX-0014700-0C 48 16 | M8504-620-0A0 48 43
BME-03400000 49 28 | CM-6001002-01 60 66 | HX-0015000-0A 2 15 | M8510-620-AA0 50 1
BME-03415000 49 29 | CQ-2000000-00 44 38 | HX-0015000-0A 6 26 | M8510-620-AA0 52 24
BP-3000001-00 44 36 | CQ-2020000-00 44 43 | HX-0015000-0A 34 26 | M8510-620-BA0 50 2
BP-5000000-00 44 37 | CQ-2520000-00 6 22 | HX-0015000-0A 36 12 | M8510-620-BA0 52 25
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 | CQ-2522000-00 44 39 | HX-0015000-0C 2 16 | M8512-581-0A0 49 31
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 | €Q-3030000-00 26 91 | HX-0015000-0C 44 23 | M8521-600-0A0 48 39
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 | CQ-3500000-FO 26 87 | HX-0015000-0C 44 24 | M8521-600-0A0 52 10
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 | CS-0640860-SH 18 20 | HX-0015000-OF 46 47 | M8523-600-0A0 48 5
BT-0400251-EB 42 6 | CS-0700811-SH 27 9 | HX-0015000-OF 54 87 | M8523-600-0A0 52 64
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 | CS-080081B-SH 22 33 | HX-0015000-OH 46 22 | M8540-590-0A0 48 12
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 | CS-080081B-SH 54 51 | HX-0015000-0J 2 18 | H8540-590-0A0 52 9
BT-1200801-EF 54 86 | CS-080081C-SH 18 21 | HX-0015000-0J 4 26 | M8590-513-0AA 49 14
B1128-850-000 38 10 | CS-100081C-SP 26 53 | HX-0015000-0J 6 28 | M8590-513-0AA 52 62
B1135-850-000 26 50 | CS-100081C-SP 34 18 | HX-0015000-OM 6 27 | M8599-600-AA0 48 42
B1140-761-000 4 17 | CS-100101D-SH 8 40 | HX-0015000-ON 46 14 | M8601-620-AA0 48 1
B1140-761-000 44 41 | CS-1201010-SH 24 13 | HX-0015000-00 56 8 | M8601-620-AA0 52 15
B1144-210-000 4 12 | CS-1201010-SH 26 54 | HX-0018800-0A 6 29 | M8602-620-0A0 6 52
B1150-490-000 2 33 | CS-1201010-SH 29 10 | HX-0023300-00 42 11 | M8602-620-0A0 52 56
B1211-280-000 26 51 | CS-1201010-SH 29 11 | HX-0032600-0B 2 19 | M8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1212-210-D00 28 9 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 | M8603-620-0A0 52 26
B1223-771-000 6 47 | D2112-555-B00 10 47 | HX-0032600-00 6 30 | M8604-620-0A0 50 4
B1503-771-000 35 10 | D2112-555-B00 44 19 | HX-0033900-00 6 53 | M8604-620-0A0 52 27
B1509-210-000 6 16 | D2522-232-D00 14 21 | HX-0036400-0E 42 12 | M8610-610-AAB 48 2
B1513-210-000 34 44 | D2587-L8W-BO0 10 19 | HX-0040700-00 48 18 | 8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1618-804-000 34 29 | D2588-L8W-BO0 10 20 | HX-0041000-00 48 19 | M8620-600-AAB 48 3
B1633-210-D00 30 15 | D2611-555-B00-A 10 45 M8620-600-AAB 52 4
B1643-470-000 26 52 | D8204-555-D00 46 10 | J1066-000-00C 60 49 | M8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1651-210-000 14 20 | D8204-555-D00 48 48 | J1066-000-00D 60 51 | M8620-610-BAB 52 5
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 M8620-610-BAB 52 6
B1816-280-000 24 12 | EA-9500B01-00 2 13 | KM-0000003-00 41 26 | M8901-620-AA0 48 11
B1821-210-DO0 26 86 | EA-9500B01-00 4 52 | KM-0000003-00 52 47 | M8901-620-AA0 52 7
B1821-210-D00 44 14 | EA-9500B01-00 42 8 | KM-0000003-10 8 34 | }8901-620-BA0 48 10
BI1906-581-000 32 17 | EA-9500B01-00 42 9 | KM-0000003-10 52 45 | M8901-620-BA0 52 18
B2313-180-000 32 44 | EA-9500B01-00 44 21 | KM-0000003-20 8 35 | M9001-620-0A0 49 15
B2313-180-000 60 40 | EA-9500B01-00 56 9 | KM-0000003-20 52 44 | M9001-620-0A0 52 58
B2423-280-00C 35 20 | FA-9500B01-00 56 54 | KM-0000003-30 24 11 | M9002-620-0A0 49 16
B2440-210-D00 10 17 | EA-9500B01-00 56 56 | KM-0000003-30 52 46 | M9002-620-0A0 52 21
B2609-280-000 10 18 | EA-9500B02-00 40 65 | KY-0000003-40 27 1 | M9003-620-0A0 49 17
B3107-352-000 38 23 | E1902-172-000 8 41 | KM-0000003-40 52 48 | M9003-620-0A0 52 22
B3108-352-000 38 24 | E2193-172-000 6 24 M9004-620-0A0 49 21
B3126-012-000 38 26 | E5541-172-000 8 42 | MAI-17001000 60 48 | M9004-620-0A0 52 50
B3129-012-A00 38 27 | E5541-172-000 8 43 | MAO-11108N00 46 15 | M9005-620-0A0 49 22
B3501-210-000 44 15 MAO-11108N00 46 16 | M9005-620-0A0 52 63
B3509-210-000 10 46 | GCT-02905000 60 50 | MAO-11108N00 46 32 | MO007-620-0A0 48 22
B3518-280-000 44 16 | GCT-02906000 60 53 | MAO-11532000 48 62 | MS007-620-0A0 52 8
B3529-226-000 44 17 | GEB-03653000 60 32 | MC-1858010-00 32 28 | M9010-620-0A0 49 18
B3538-112-000 41 11 | G1002-007-000 50 13 | MC-1858010-02 60 43 | M9010-620-0A0 52 23
B3538-112-000 44 18 | G1216-870-000 27 10 | MC-1858011-00 32 29 | M9011-620-0A0 49 19
B4105-522-000 18 19 | 65103-162-000 40 26 | MC-1858011-02 60 44 | M90I11-620-0A0 52 20
B4715-210-0A0 52 49 | G5314-161-000 2 14 | MC-1858012-00 32 40 | M9013-620-0A0 49 20
B4715-215-0A0 42 4 | G5618-830-000 4 16 | MC-1858012-02 60 54 | M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B8I01-221-DA0 46 9 | G5705-880-000 40 27 | MDF-RX2001L0 60 24 | M9014-620-0A0 49 33
B8111-220-000 6 19 | G6264-870-000 6 25 | MTJ-MS00000S 46 17 | M9014-620-0A0 52 28
B8112-220-000 6 18 | G6343-870-000 2 17 | M1001-590-000 48 6 | M9015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B8202-205-000 6 20 | G6343-870-000 54 56 | M1002-580-0A0 48 7 | M9015-620-0A0-A 52 57
B8210-012-000 46 45 M1002-620-000 48 49 | M9017-580-0A0 49 1
B8211-206-000 42 5 | HA-0030300-0A 52 61 | M1003-590-000 48 8 | M9017-580-0A0 52 51
B9112-012-000 60 60 | HA-0042500-00 48 23 | M1010-600-000 50 8 | M9020-620-0A0 52 36
B9113-012-000 60 59 | HA-0042500-00 52 60 | M1011-580-000 50 11 | M9021-620-0A0 50 7
B9121-012-0A0 60 25 | HE-0004600-00 56 6 | M1017-580-0A0 50 16 | M9021-620-0A0 52 59
B9121-012-000 6 21 | HE-0004600-10 56 7 | M1031-580-0A0 50 9 | M9022-620-0A0 48 51
B9140-372-000 60 52 | HF-0013010-00 48 45 | M1031-580-000 50 10 | M9022-620-0A0 52 17
B9142-372-000 60 47 | HF-0084063-PO 48 46 | ¥2001-600-000 50 14 | MO023-620-0A0 48 52

- 62 —




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H N i g H NO i H NO i R N
M9023-620-0A0 52 11 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL-6040892-TN 2 22
M9024-580-0A0 49 4 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 bl
M9024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 52
M9024-620-000 56 49 PJ-0460390-02 56 41 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 4 31
49028-580-0A0 49 3 PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 32
M9028-580-0A0 52 53 PJ-0460525-01 41 13 SB-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 42
M9034-580-0A0 49 5 PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-4080001-00 8 49 SL-6040892-TN 6 38
M9034-580-0A0 52 55 PJ-0460525-03 12 27 SB-4120001-00 41 27 SL-6040892-TN 34 25
M9035-580-0A0 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 34
M9035-580-0A0 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 37
PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 38

NM-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460625-03 20 52 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 44 25
NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 SD-0460182-Sp 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 26
NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-0460625-03 36 15 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6041092-TN 2 38
NM-6030003-SC 18 22 PJ-2102031-00 56 53 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 22
NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500721-SP 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 28
NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 44
NM-6040000-SN 34 32 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 SD-0550212-TP 1230 SL-6041092-TN 6 39
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PJ-3080400-02 42 30 SD-0550212-TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 40
NM-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080400-02 42 32 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN 8 18
NM-6040001-SC 16 28 PJ-3095200-01 60 36 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 34 39
NM-6040003-SC 16 15 PS-0150065-KP 12 11 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL-6041092-TN 36 16
NM-6040003-SC 16 27 PS-0150082-KH 56 39 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 17
NM-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0640231-SP 4 63 SL-6041092-TN 36 18
NM-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0200162-KH 34 24 SD-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN 36 19
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 PS-0200162-KH 36 39 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 38 16
NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 41 16
NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 44 27
NM-6050001-SP 18 25 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6041092-TN 54 88
NM-6050001-SP 44 42 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6043092-TN 56 14
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN § 50
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 36 20
NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PV-1502091-00 56 58 SK-1272001-SE 46 48 SL-6051092-TN 40 36
NM-6060001-SC 46 18 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-3311601-SE 46 20 SL-6061092-TN 44 28
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 20
NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6051292-TN 4 50
NM-6060001-SC 46 44 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-6052592-TN 27 15
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3412001-SE 46 49 SL-6061292-TN 38 18
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3413201-SE 50 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 41
NM-6060003-SC 26 58 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 42
NM-6060003-SC 34 19 PX-5000200-00 20 53 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6062092-TN 27 16
NM-6080721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-6083092-TN 6 43
NM-6100003-SC 40 28 PX-5000290-A0 10 28 SK-3512001-SF 49 34 SL-9082093-SE 42 21
NM-6160511-SE 60 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 48 SM-0030301-SN 36 21
NM-6610515-SC 40 29 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SM-0030601-SC 22 40
NS-6110310-SP 2 58 RC-0470611-KP 20 23 SL-4030881-SC 56 12 SM-0030601-SC 54 47
NS-6110310-SP 4 51 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SH-0040601-SC 48 9
NS-6110310-SP 4 54 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SM-1030400-SP 12 31
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-0470611-KP 54 30 SL-4031041-SC 28 19 SK-1030400-SP 12 32
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-0740811-KP 22 35 SL-4031081-SC 34 6 SM-1030400-SP 20 24
NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 SL-4031481-SC 6 34 SM-1030400-SP 20 55
NS-6150310-SP 2 63 RC-0740816-K0 24 16 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SM-1030400-SP 20 69
NS-6150430-SP 38 28 RC-1200001-KP 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SK-1030400-SP 20 170
NS-6150540-SP 6 32 RC-1850001-KP 40 31 SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SM-1030400-SP 22 17
NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 9
NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 6 35 SM-1030400-SP 54 18
RE-0200000-K0 56 38 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 82

PA-0400301-00 = 56 40 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-8C 6 54 SM-1030601-SC 10 33
PA-1001501-A0 38 12 RE-0400000-KP 54 54 SL-4040881-SC 10 48 SM-1030601-SC 10 44
PA-1001529-A0 36 14 RE-0400000-KO 16 16 SL-4040881-SC 10 49 SM-1030601-5C 54 62
PA-1001632-00 56 26 RE-0400000-X0 18 31 SL-4040891-SC 56 13 SM-1040801-SC 2 23
PA-1601625-A0 10 24 RE-0400000-K0O 34 27 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SM-1040801-SC 48 50
PA-16015625-A0 18 27 RE-0900000-K0 8 45 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-1040801-SP 10 34
PA-1602011-A0 20 20 RE-0900000-K0 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SM-1041001-SN 2 21
PA-1602011-A0 20 51 RE-0900000-X0 8§ 47 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 SK-1041001-SN 2 24
PA-1602011-A0 22 13 R0-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SN 2 25
PA-9000340-00 38 13 R0-2973501-00 41 14 SL-4041481-SC 6 37 SM-1041001-SN 12 33
PB-0000100-00 60 35 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-40561091-SC 42 19 SM-1041001-SN 14 29
PC-0105220-00 56 50 SL-4051091-SC 42 20 SM-1041001-SP 20 25
PC-0124010-00 -36 31 SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-SC 48 29 SM-1041001-SP 20 56
PC-0124010-00 42 14 SB-1100004-00 27 14 SL-4051291-SC 44 35 SM-1041001-SP 22 18
PC-0124010-00 42 29 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4061291-SE 34 33 SM-1041001-SP 54 46
PC-0124010-00 42 31 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4851481-SF 56 46 SM-1044050-SM 48 37
PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4860891-SC 49 6 SM-1102552-TT 6 17
PH-0400105-S0 24 15 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-6030692-TN 4 49 SM-1103552-TT 6 44
PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-1200009-00 40 33 SL-6031692-TN 6 50 SM-3065052-TC 48 58

- 63 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H_NO BE 2N 5 HE N 2 B N
SM-4020401-SC 12 34 | SM-6051002-TN 20 28 | SS-4120615-SP 44 34 | WP-0430801-SC 36 10
SM-4020601-SC 12 35 | SM-6051002-TN 20 59 | SS-4121215-SP 2 30 | WP-0430801-SC 40 56
SM-4020601-SC 14 30 | SM-6051002-TN 22 21 | SS-4121215-SP 2 31 | WP-0430801-SC 41 21
SM-4030455-SN 16 18 | SH-6051002-TN 54 37 | SS-5080212-TP 14 32 | WP-0450000-SD 34 22
SM-4030455-SN 18 33 | SM-6051002-TN 54 40 | SS-5090420-SP 12 42 | WP-0450801-SD 4 38
SH-4030501-SC 4 47 | SM-6051002-TP 8 55 | SS-5090610-SP 20 33 | WP-0450801-SP 12 46
SH-4030501-SN 12 36 | SM-6051202-TP 24 21 | SS-5090610-SP 20 64 | WP-0450801-SP 14 40
SH-4030501-SN 12 37 | SH-6051202-TP 40 11 | SS-5090610-SP 22 16 | WP-0450801-SP 16 26
SM-4031851-SR 48 31 | SM-6051602-TP 40 12 | SS-5090610-SP 54 43 | WP-0450801-SP 18 29
SH-4040655-SP 4 34 | SH-6051602-TP 40 37 | SS-6110480-SL 4 35 | WP-0450801-SP 18 4l
SM-4040855-SP 26 60 | SM-6051602-TP 41 29 | $S-6110480-SP 8 21 | WP-0450801-SP 38 29
SM-4041055-SP 8 51 | SM-6054552-TN 10 36 | SS-6110480-SP 14 33 | WP-0450801-SP 56 16
SM-4041455-SN 8 52 | SM-6060802-TP 40 38 | SS-6110480-SP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 8 65
SM-4041655-SP 8 53 | SM-6061002-TP 44 31 | SS-6110480-SP 56 57 | WP-0450846-SP 8 66
SM-4042055-SP 8 54 | SH-6061202-TP 18 35 | SS-6110520-TP 14 35 | WP-0450846-SP 10 40
SH-4051055-SP 41 28 | SM-6061610-SC 60 4 | SS-6110610-TP 24 24 | WP-0450846-SP 34 47
SM-4051405-SE 60 9 | S-6062002-TN 8 56 | SS-6110610-TP 28 3 | WP-0480856-SP 4 53
SM-4860601-SC 2 43 | SM-6062002-TN 41 20 | SS-6110610-TP 32 37 | WP-0480856-SP 28 22
SH-4860601-SC 8 68 | SM-6062002-TP 40 39 | SS-6110610-TP 38 21 | WP-0480856-SP 35 9
SH-5030655-SP 56 30 | SM-6082502-TN 46 24 | SS-6121010-SP 4 36 | WP-0480856-SP 44 20
SH-5040855-SN 10 35 | SM-6088502-TP 46 42 | SS-7110510-SP 10 37 | WP-0501016-SC 50 18
SH-5040855-SN 22 36 | SM-6850502-TN 26 69 | SS-7110510-SP 24 33 | WP-0531000-SC 26 75
SM-5040855-SN 54 33 | SM-6850600-SP 26 70 | SS-7110570-SP 10 38 | WP-0531000-SC 26 76
SM-6020402-TN 56 42 | SM-8030412-TP 26 62 | SS-7110710-SP 26 26 | WP-0531000-SD 40 45
SH-6020450-TP 12 39 | SM-8030412-TP 36 29 | SS-7110710-SP 34 41 | WP-0531000-SD 41 31
SM-6030402-TN 4 33 | SM-8030502-TP 18 36 | SS-7110830-SP 2 45 | WP-0531000-SD 41 32
SM-6030402-TP 40 9 | SM-8030602-TP 40 13 | SS-7110840-SP 8 64 | WP-0550800-SP 2 56
SM-6030402-TP 41 36 | SM-8040412-TP 16 20 | SS-7110840-SP 10 39 | WP-0550800-SP 10 41
SM-6030502-TN 2 53 | SM-8040412-TP 18 37 | $S-7110840-SP 12 43 | WP-0550800-SP 24 29
SM-6030502-TN 36 22 | SM-8040412-TP 29 17 | SS-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0550800-SP 54 58
SH-6030602-TP 32 30 | SM-8040412-TP 56 11 | SS-7110840-SP 34 21 | WP-0550836-SC 48 41
SM-6030602-TP 34 35 | SM-8040612-TP 20 29 | SS-7110840-SP 38 22 | WP-0551016-SH 24 37
SH-6030602-TP 35 14 | SM-8040612-TP 20 60 | SS-7110840-SP 40 53 | WP-0553216-SD 10 42
SM-6030602-TP 35 15 | SM-8040612-TP 32 35 | $S-7111120-TP 24 25 | WP-0553216-SD 18 7
SM-6030602-TP 36 37 | SM-8040612-TP 35 18 | SS-8110422-TP 28 17 | WP-0560860-SE 10 50
SM-6030802-TN 12 40 | SM-8040802-TP 16 10 | $S-8110422-TP 30 18 | WP-0561616-SC 24 28
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 | SM-8041012-TP 16 22 | SS-8110422-TP 35 16 | WP-0611626-SP 30 22
SM-6030802-TP 26 63 | SM-8041012-TP 18 38 | SS-8110750-SP 30 19 | WP-0612516-SD 13 8
SM-6030802-TP 36 23 | SM-8041402-TP 16 23 | SS-8153010-SR 2 62 | WP-0621016-SH 26 77
SM-6031002-TP 24 35 | SM-8050412-TP 22 37 | SS-8660330-SP 41 38 | WP-0621016-SH 40 46
SM-6031202-TP 32 31 | SM-8050412-TP 54 36 | SS-8660512-TP 6 55 | WP-0621046-SP 18 10
SM-6031602-TP 36 24 | SM-8050412-TP 54 39 | SS-8660610-TP 30 20 | WP-0641600-SC 34 23
SH-6040502-TP 12 38 | SM-8050502-TP 26 72 | SS-8660612-TP 30 21 | WP-0641601-SC 41 22
SM-6040502-TP 44 29 | SM-8050502-TP 32 36 | SS-8701042-TP 40 41 | WP-0641601-SC 46 25
SH-6040502-TP 44 30 | SM-8050612-TP 18 39 | SS-8701042-TP 40 42 | WP-0641601-SC 46 35
SM-6040602-TP 38 19 | SM-8050612-TP 29 18 | SS-8701782-TP 40 43 | WP-0642016-SD 40 47
SH-6040602-TP 38 20 | SM-8050812-TP 34 40 | SS-8701782-TP 40 44 | WP-0651001-SC 48 59
SM-6040602-TP 40 55 | SM-8052502-TP 18 40 | SS-9091010-SP 18 42 | WP-0651056-SH 18 11
SM-6040602-TP 41 18 | SM-8060602-TP 8 57 | ST-4031051-SN 50 15 | WP-0820516-SP 24 30
SH-6040802-TP 16 19 | SM-8060602-TP 8 58 WP-0850002-SP 46 30
SH-6040802-TP 18 34 | SM-8060602-TP 40 40 | TA-0750404-R0 12 44 | WP-0852086-SC 46 26
SH-6040802-TP 20 26 | SH-8060602-TP 41 30 | TA-0800501-R0 2 34 | WP-0852086-SC 46 4l
SM-6040802-TP 20 57 | SM-8060612-TP 27 17 | TA-0850604-R0 2 35 | WP-0852086-SC 46 43
SH-6040802-TP 22 19 | SM-8060812-TP 8 59 | TA-0950806-RO 2 36 | WP-0871602-SE 42 22
SH-6040802-TP 26 64 | SM-8060812-TP 8 60 | TA-1050504-R0 2 37 | WP-1221016-SP 2 4l
SH-6040802-TP 28 13 | SM-8060812-TP 8 61 | TA-1250406-R0 2 39 | WP-1252210-SC 40 48
SM-6040802-TP 28 21 | SM-8060812-TP 24 22 | TA-1470704-R0 2 40 | WP-1612616-SE 60 14
SH-6040802-TP 56 10 | SM-8060812-TP 24 23 FS-0310702-KS 48 32
SH-6041002-TP 12 41 | SM-8060812-TP 26 73 | WP-0280501-SC 26 84 | WS-0510002-KN 60 22
SH-6041002-TP 14 31 | SM-8060812-TP 27 3 | WP-0320500-SC 14 37 | WS-0610002-KN 46 27
SH-6041002-TP 26 65 | SM-8060812-TP 28 14 | WP-0320500-SC 16 11 | WS-0610002-KN 46 34
SH-6041002-TP 26 67 | SM-8060812-TP 28 15 | WP-0320500-SC 18 16 | WS-0610002-KN 48 17
SM-6041202-TN 38 17 | SM-8060812-TP 28 16 | WP-0320500-SD 40 14 | WS-1643202-KR 60 21
SM-6041202-TN 41 19 | SM-8060812-TP 29 19 | WP-0320500-SD 41 37 | WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30
SM-6041202-TP 20 27 | SM-8060812-TP 29 20 | WP-0320501-SC 4 37 | WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61
SH-6041202-TP 20 58 | SM-8060812-TP 30 17 | WP-0320501-SC 24 36 | WZ-0320200-Uz 22 22
SM-6041202-TP 22 20 | SM-8060812-TP 34 20 | WP-0320501-SC 35 8 | WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8
SM-6041202-TP 24 19 | SM-8061002-TP 6 46 | WP-0320501-SC 35 17 | WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17
SM-6041202-TP 40 10 | SM-8061212-TP & 62 | WP-0320501-SC 36 25 | WZ-0320290-UZ 54 81
SM-6041402-TP 26 61 | SM-8061212-TP 8 63 | WP-0371036-SD 18 26 | WZ-0620290-KP 2 55
SM-6041402-TP 32 32 | SM-8430550-TP 32 34 | WP-0410846-SC 6 51 | WZ-0620290-KP 54 59
SM-6041602-TP 24 20 | SS-1110840-SP 2 27 | WP-0410846-SC 26 47 | WZ-0620550-KP 4 40
SM-6041602-TP 26 68 | SS-1110840-SP 2 28 | WP-0430800-SD 16 25 | WZ-0880200-KP 14 38
SM-6041602-TP 40 49 | SS-1110840-SP 2 29 | WP-0430800-SD 24 26
SM-6041802-TP 32 33 | SS-4110715-SP 44 32 | WP-0430801-SC 12 45 | 100-04109 4 8
SH-6042502-TN 34 46 | SS-4110715-SP 44 33 | WP-0430801-SC 28 24 | 100-04109 48 55

- 64—




NUMEZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

[ H N0 & H N i3 H N mE H KO
101-12704 26 22 140-30803 26 39 262-17604 54 55 320-08559 8§ 16
101-12704 26 23 140-30902 26 40 262-27900 6 57 320-08658 8 19
105-07200 16 7 140-31017 26 41 265-01502 8 39 320-08906 8 22
105-07200 18 14 140-31116 26 42 293-43217 60 38 320-09003 8 23
105-23504 8 36 140-32403 26 45 293-43316 60 39 320-09102 8 24
105-235604 8 37 140-39507 41 10 320-09201 8 25
105-23504 8 38 140-40703 40 4 320-00507 2 1 320-09300 8 26
106-22009 2 32 140-40802 40 b 320-00606 2 2 320-09409 8 27
107-00706 4 10 140-40802 41 35 320-00705 2 3 320-09508 8 28
107-43003 4 9 140-41206 40 6 320-00804 2 4 320-09607 8 29
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 54 15 320-00903 4 1 320-09706 8 30
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 58 63 320-01000 2 5 320-09805 8§ 31
110-41100 54 29 140-41404 58 32 320-01109 4 2 320-09904 8 32
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 60 30 320-01208 2 6 320-10001 8 33
111-556207 46 5 140-42501 58 16 320-01307 2 T 320-10209 8 170
111-55801 46 6 140-42600 58 18 320-01406 4 3 320-10258 § 69
111-56007 46 7 140-42808 58 21 320-01505 4 4 320-11504 10 1
118-49601 6 14 140-42907 58 23 320-01604 2 8 320-11603 10 2
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 60 31 320-01703 2 9 320-11702 10 3
122-04004 10 15 140-43103 58 26 320-01802 2 10 320-11801 10 4
131-68901 60 20 140-43301 58 29 320-02008 2 46 320-11900 10 5
131-68950 60 19 140-44200 26 46 320-02008 54 61 320-12007 10 6
137-07500 27 8 140-44200 34 17 320-02107 2 1 320-12106 10 7
137-16701 30 11 140-44803 26 48 320-02255 6 49 320-12205 10 8
137-15800 30 12 140-44903 56 24 320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9
137-37804 12 25 140-45306 34 42 320-02354 4 41 320-12403 10 10
137-37804 14 19 140-45504 26 90 320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 34 36 320-02602 2 26 320-12601 10 12
138-87005 26 24 140-45801 32 46 320-02750 4 39 320-12700 10 13
138-87005 29 9 140-45801 60 62 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14
140-03701 46 8 140-45900 32 45 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43
140-03701 46 13 140-45900 60 63 320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63
140-03701 46 40 140-50157 18 17 320-03352 2 50 320-12908 10 51
140-03800 46 39 140-58002 60 37 320-03402 4 43 320-13005 10 52
140-05508 32 18 140-58101 60 61 320-03659 4 7 326-13104 10 53
140-05607 32 19 140-58200 60 46 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 21
140-06506 32 20 140-58804 54 13 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 35 2
140-07009 32 21 140-58804 58 71 320-03808 54 57 320-15208 35 3
140-07108 30 13 140-58903 54 14 320-04517 6 1 320-15307 3 4
140-09005 32 22 140-58903 58 72 320-04608 6 2 320-15406 35 6
140-09104 32 23 140-59505 58 36 320-04707 6 3 320-15506 35 6
140-09203 32 24 140-59604 58 33 320-04806 6 4 320-15653 35 7
140-09302 32 25 140-59703 58 37 320-04905 6 b5 320-15802 35 19
140-09807 32 26 140-59802 58 34 320-05001 6 6 320-16008 16 1
140-10003 20 16 161-21907 40 57 320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2
140-10003 22 10 162-03507 34 31 320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4
140-10003 58 66 168-70206 46 29 320-05415 6 9 320-16305 16 b
140-10102 20 17 169-92604 26 49 320-05605 6 58 320-16404 16 12
140-10102 22 11 178-45009 48 20 320-05704 6 45 320-16503 16 6
140-10102 58 65 180-27607 30 14 320-05803 6 10 320-16602 16 13
140-10508 20 18 320-05902 6 15 320-16701 16 14
140-10508 20 49 210-57500 20 19 320-06009 6 13 320-17006 12 1
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 20 50 320-06108 6 12 320-17006 14 1
140-10508 b4 7 210-57500 20 83 320-06207 6 56 320-17105 12 2
140-10508 54 16 225-02504 36 9 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 14 2
140-10508 54 80 228-88507 28 17 320-06504 6 11 320-17204 14 3
140-11407 20 74 229-28808 38 25 320-07007 8 1 320-17303 14 4
140-11506 20 75 229-30309 60 11 320-07106 8 2 320-17451 12 6
140-12504 2 54 229-30408 60 7 320-07205 8 3 320-17451 14 6
140-12504 54 53 229-30507 60 6 320-07304 8 4 320-17501 12 6
140-13809 58 38 229-30556 60 b5 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 12 7
140-13908 58 35 229-30705 60 3 320-07403 8 5 320-17709 14 6
140-28104 26 25 229-30804 60 18 320-07403 3 T 320-17865 12 8
140-28302 26 27 229-30903 60 17 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 1210
140-28302 26 28 229-31000 60 16 320-07502 8 6 320-18103 12 28
140-28708 26 29 229-31109 60 15 320-07502 8 172 320-18210 12 49
140-28708 26 30 229-31307 60 8 320-07502 54 21 320-18301 12 12
140-28807 26 31 229-31406 60 2 320-07601 8 7 320-18400 12 13
140-29755 26 32 229-32800 60 42 320-07700 8 8 320-18509 12 14
140-29904 26 33 229-33006 60 41 320-07809 8§ 9 320-18608 12 15
140-30001 26 34 229-33105 60 57 320-07908 8 10 320-18707 1216
140-30001 26 35 229-33204 60 23 320-08005 8§ 11 320-18806 12 17
140-30100 26 36 240-03600 48 56 320-08104 8 12 320-18905 12 18
140-30100 56 25 260-37200 4 14 320-08203 8§ 13 320-19002 12 19
140-30506 26 37 262-17604 2 60 320-08302 83 14 320-19101 12 20
140-30605 26 38 262-17604 36 27 320-08401 8 15 320-19200 12 21

- 65~




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

nmF H N & H NO i R N % 3 H_ N
320-19309 14 7 320-27708 60 34 320-34704 24 6 320-44406 28 5
320-19408 12 23 320-27807 20 79 320-34803 24 7 320-44505 28 6
320-19507 12 24 320-27906 20 80 320-34902 24 8 320-45809 29 2
320-19606 14 8 320-28003 20 14 320-35008 24 9 320-45908 29 4
320-19705 12 47 320-28003 20 43 320-35107 24 10 320-46054 20 1
320-19853 14 9 320-28003 22 8 320-35206 24 27 320-46302 29 3
320-19903 14 10 320-28102 20 15 320-36501 27 27 320-46401 29 6
320-20000 123 320-28102 20 44 320-36600 27 7 320-46500 29 6
320-20109 14 11 320-28102 229 320-36709 27 b 320-46609 26 7
320-20257 14 12 320-28201 20 65 320-36808 27 6 320-46708 29 8
320-20406 12 4 320-28201 54 4 320-36907 27T 2 320-48100 30 1
320-20505 14 13 320-28201 58 170 320-37004 27 4 320-48209 30 2
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 20 66 320-37400 26 85 320-48308 30 3
320-20802 14 16 320-28300 54 5 320-37608 27 19 320-48506 30 4
320-20919 14 17 320-28300 58 69 320-37707 27 20 320-48605 30 5
320-21008 14 18 320-28409 20 67 320-37806 27 21 320-48704 30 6
320-21206 12 22 320-28409 54 2 320-37905 27 22 320-48803 30 7
320-21404 60 45 320-28458 54 1 320-380561 26 1 320-48902 30 8
320-21552 12 48 320-28516 20 68 320-38259 26 2 320-49009 30 9
320-21859 14 41 320-28516 54 3 320-38408 26 3 320-49108 30 10
320-23004 18 1 320-28607 20 34 320-38507 26 4 320-50551 34 1
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 20 45 320-38614 26 5 320-50957 34 3
320-23210 18 3 320-28607 54 77 320-38705 26 6 320-51005 34 2
320-23319 18 4 320-28607 58 68 320-38804 267 320-51203 27 23
320-23400 16 24 320-28706 20 35 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 28 27
320-23400 18 5 320-28706 20 46 320-39208 26 - 10 320-51302 27 24
320-23558 18 6 320-28706 54 78 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 28 28
320-23756 18 9 320-28706 58 67 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 27 25
320-23905 18 12 320-28805 20 47 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 28 29
320-24002 18 13 320-28805 54 75 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 27 26
320-24416 56 34 320-28854 54 74 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 28 30
320-24481 56 17 320-28912 20 48 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 32 42
320-24499 56 32 320-28912 54 76 320-39802 26 178 320-51708 60 67
320-24507 56 35 320-29001 54 22 320-39901 26 17 320-62201 34 7
320-24606 56 36 320-29050 54 12 320-40008 26 18 320-52300 34 8
320-24713 56 43 320-29100 54 23 320-40115 26 19 320-52409 34 9
320-24804 56 44 320-29209 20 62 320-40206 26 20 320-52508 34 10
320-24903 56 19 320-29308 20 63 320-40305 26 21 320-52656 34 11
320-24952 56 18 320-29407 54 85 320-40404 26 179 320-52854 34 12
320-25009 56 37 320-29506 54 64 320-40503 26 80 320-53001 34 13
320-25108 56 20 320-29704 20 M1 320-40602 26 81 320-53208 34 15
320-25207 5 21 320-29803 20 72 320-40701 26 82 320-53209 52 43
320-25306 56 22 320-29902 20 73 320-40800 26 8 320-53357 34 16
320-25405 56 23 320-31007 22 23 320-40917 26 83 320-53357 52 35
320-25504 56 48 320-31007 54 31 320-41055 32 1 320-53407 34 28
320-25603 56 b5 320-31056 54 27 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 34 4
320-26007 20 1 320-31064 54 26 320-41204 32 8 320-53506 36 30
320-26106 20 2 320-31106 22 24 320-41303 32 2 320-54603 36 3
320-26205 200 3 320-31106 54 44 320-41402 32 3 320-54900 36 b
320-26205 20 36 320-31155 b4 38 320-41501 32 16 320-54900 52 42
320-26304 200 4 320-31205 22 25 320-41600 32 6 320-55105 36 6
320-26304 20 37 320-31205 54 32 320-41709 32 7 320-55204 36 7
320-26403 20 5 320-31304 22 26 320-41808 32 12 320-55303 36 8
320-26403 20 38 320-31304 54 34 320-41907 32 9 320-55501 36 11
320-26502 20 6 320-31502 22 27 320-42004 32 10 320-55600 36 32
320-26502 20 39 320-31502 54 45 320-42103 32 11 320-55709 36 33
320-26809 20 7 320-31601 22 28 320-42202 32 13 320-55808 36 34
320-26809 22 1 320-31601 54 48 320-42350 32 6 320~55907 36 35
320-26908 20 8 320-31700 22 29 320-42715 32 14 320-57002 38 1
320-26908 22 2 320-31700 54 28 320-42830 32 15 320-57101 38 6
320-27005 20 9 320-31809 2230 320-42830 54 70 320-57309 38 3
320-27005 22 3 320-31809 54 35 320-42913 54 171 320-57457 38 4
320-27104 20 10 | -320-31908 22 31 320-43010 54 72 320-57655 38 b
320-27104 22 4 320-31908 54 50 320-43135 54 73 320-57804 38 7
320-27203 20 11 320-32005 2 47 320-43218 54 65 320-57903 38 8
320-27203 20 40 320-32005 54 60 320-43325 54 66 320-58000 38 9
320-27203 22 5 320-32054 54 52 320-43424 32 38 320-59503 41 24
320-27401 20 12 320-32104 22 38 320-43424 54 67 320-59602 41 25
320-27401 20 41 320-32104 54 41 320-43523 32 39 320-59701 40 15
320-27401 22 6 320-32203 22 39 320-43523 54 68 320-59800 40 16
320-27500 20 13 320-32203 54 42 320-43622 54 69 320-59909 40 17
320-27500 20 42 320-34001 24 1 320-43713 32 41 320-60006 40 18
320-27500 22 7 320-34308 24 2 320-44000 28 1 320-60303 40 19
320-27609 20 31 320-34407 24 3 320-44109 28 2 320-60402 40 20
320-27609 60 33 320-34506 24 4 320-44208 28 31 320-60501 40 21
320-27708 20 32 320-34605 24 5 320-44307 28 4 320-60600 40 22

- 66—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #Al
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
3 HNO LE 2N E H N B B NO

320-60709 40 23 | 320-68603 58 61 | 400-12229 6 36
320-60808 40 24 | 320-68702 40 63 | 400-15684 26 66
320-60907 41 1 | 320-68801 40 64 | 400-15685 26 71
320-61004 41 2 | 320-68900 41 9 | 400-15692 26 44
320-61103 41 3 | 320-70005 56 2 | 400-15693 26 43
320-61210 41 4 | 320-70054 56 1 | 400-15694 26 T4
320-61319 41 5 | 320-70104 56 3 | 400-15996 14 14
320-61400 41 6 | 320-70203 56 4 | 400-15997 20 76
320-61558 41 23 | 320-70302 56 5 | 400-15997 54 11
320-61715 40 1 | 320-72001 42 3 | 400-15998 20 77
320-61806 40 2 | 320-72118 42 1 | 400-15998 54 84
320-61913 40 3 | 320-72217 42 2 | 400-15999 54 25
320-62002 40 25 | 320-72308 42 10 | 400-16000 20 78
320-62101 58 1 | 320-72407 42 23 | 400-16000 54 10
320-62200 58 2 | 320-73504 44 2 | 400-16000 54 24
320-62309 58 3 | 320-73603 44 3 | 400-16000 54 83
320-62408 58 4 | 320-73702 44 4 | 400-16045 38 2
320-62507 58 5 | 320-73801 44 5 | 400-16203 26 92
320-62606 58 6 | 320-73900 44 6 | 400-16204 26 93
320-62705 58 7 | 320-74106 44 7 | 400-18402 56 33
320-62804 58 8 | 320-74403 44 8 | 400-18894 16 3
320-62903 58 46 | 320-74502 44 9 | 400-20191 44 40
320-63000 58 9 | 320-74759 44 1 | 400-20192 26 94
320-63109 58 10 | 320-74908 44 10 | 400-20277 28 32
320-63208 58 11 | 320-75301 40 59 | 400-20389 34 30
320-63307 58 12 | 320-75400 44 11 | 400-20389 36 26
320-63406 53 13 | 320-75509 44 12 | 400-20390 36 1
320-63505 53 14 | 320-75608 44 13 | 400-20391 34 14
320-63604 40 60 | 320-76507 4 19 | 400-20483 34 5
320-63604 54 6 | 320-76655 4 45 | 400-21684 52 38
320-63604 53 39 | 320-76655 52 29 | 400-23425 4 1
320-63703 40 62 | 320-76853 2 42 | 400-23426 35 1
320-63703 54 79 | 320-76853 52 32 | 400-23464 34 43
320-63703 53 64 | 320-76903 2 44 | 400-23465 32 43
320-63802 58 40 | 320-77059 24 31 | 400-23465 60 64
320-63901 58 41 | 320-77059 52 33 | 400-23941 60 65
320-64008 58 42 | 320-77109 24 32 | 400-26894 26 88
320-64107 58 43 | 320-77208 24 34 | 400-26895 26 89
320-64206 58 44 | 320-77356 40 51 | 400-29122 32 47
320-64305 53 45 | 320-77356 52 39 | 400-29122 54 89
320-64404 58 16 | 320-77406 40 52 | 400-29123 32 48
320-64503 58 17 | 320-77505 40 54 | 400-29123 54 90
320-64602 58 19 | 320-77653 28 18 | 400-34923 129
320-64701 58 20 | 320-77653 52 40 | 400-35238 20 81
320-64800 58 22 | 320-77703 28 20 | 400-35238 58 T4
320-64909 58 24 | 320-77802 28 23 | 400-35239 20 82
320-65005 58 25 | 320-77950 52 34 | 400-35239 58 173
320-65104 58 27 | 320-78057 8 67 | 400-39169 27 18
320-65203 58 28 | 320-78057 52 31 | 400-39176 28 25
320-65302 58 30 | 320-78107 8 17 | 400-39177 28 26
320-65401 58 31 | 320-78206 8 20 | 400-39843 58 76
320-65500 41 8 | 320-78354 14 39 | 400-39844 58 75
320-66805 41 33 | 320-78354 52 30 | 400-49095 4 5
320-66904 58 62 | 320-78503 4 55

320-67209 58 47 | 320-78552 4 46

320-67209 60 26 | 320-78651 4 56

320-67308 58 48 | 320-78800 4 87

320-67407 58 49 | 320-78909 4 58

320-67506 58 50 | 320-79006 4 59

320-67605 58 51 | 320-79105 4 60

320-67704 58 52 | 320-79204 4 61

320-67803 58 53 | 320-80509 46 1

320-67803 60 27 | 320-80608 46 28

320-67902 58 54 | 320-80707 46 2

320-68009 41 7 | 320-80707 46 31

320-68009 58 55 | 320-80806 46 3

320-68009 60 55 | 320-80905 46 36

320-68108 58 56 | 320-81002 46 37

320-68108 60 28

320-68207 41 34 | 400-09163 10 16

320-68207 58 57 | 400-09222 16 8

320-68207 60 56 | 400-09222 18 18

320-68306 58 58 | 400-10477 36 28

320-68306 60 29 | 400-11721 36 2

320-68405 58 59 | 400-11991 46 38

320-68504 58 60 | 400-12051 6 59

- 67—




( ME MO

— 68 —




ME MO

- 69 —







-'.-.K=® JUKI ¥ &4+

| BBLRS, THEBIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :

Copyright ©) 1998—2006 JUKI CORR. HION—Y )X MIFRBEROEDFER(ERT IENHYET,
FBONSEBYTER, EET508 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

HI@A—Y Y R M. 20065811 FREOESUMTHERLELOTY.

All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2006.

Printed in Japan




